
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROAD ATLAS 

2022 

 



 

 
 

2022 CUSTER COUNTY ROAD ATLAS 
 
The Custer County atlas has been designed by the Custer County GIS Department. The first 22 pages of the book are overview maps 
(beginning from NW and ending in the SE corner of the county).   These overview maps have areas highlighted in yellow with a page 
number.  The number represents the page in the atlas with a close-up view of the area. The end of the book is the road index listing.  
Find the road you are looking for and turn to the appropriate page(s). 
 

Abbreviations used in this atlas: 
 BLM – Bureau of Land Management, BGNG – Buffalo Gap National Grasslands, CSP – Custer State Park,  

GFP – Game, Fish, and Parks, JCNM – Jewel Cave National Monument, USFS – United States Forest Service,  
WCNP – Wind Cave National Park 

 
DISCLAIMER:  Custer County provides the data contained within this atlas “as is” and without warranty, expressed or implied, as to the 
use or application of the information by any user.  Custer County does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information 
and does not warrant its use for any particular purpose.  Information should not be used as a substitute for professional advice (legal, 

tax or otherwise).   
 

Users of this atlas acknowledge by its use that they have read and understand the disclaimer as set forth above. 
 

Please contact us with discrepancies so they may be corrected for future issues. 
 

Custer County GIS Department  
420 Mt Rushmore Rd, Suite 105 

Custer, South Dakota 57730 

605-673-8141 

gisdepartment@custercountysd.com 

 



CUSTER

PRINGLE

HERMOSA

FAIRBURN

BUFFALO GAP

µ0 10 205 Miles

CUSTER COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

MAP INDEX

PAGE 4 PAGE 5 PAGE 6 PAGE 7 PAGE 8 PAGE 9

PAGE 10 PAGE 11 PAGE 12 PAGE 13 PAGE 14 PAGE 15

PAGE 16 PAGE 17 PAGE 18 PAGE 19 PAGE 20

PAGE 21 PAGE 22 PAGE 23 PAGE 24 PAGE 25

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6



!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

WY
OM

IN
G

T2S
R2E

T2S
R1E

T3S
R1E T3S

R2E

01 01

01

02 02

02

03 03

03

04 04

04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06

07 07
07

08 0809 0910 1011 1112 12

13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19

19 19 19

20

20 20

21

21 21

22

22 22

23

23
23

24

24 24

25 25

25 25

26 26

26
26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29 29

29
29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31
31 31

31
31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35
35

36 36

36 36

£¤16

BUCK SPRING

AN
TE

LO
P E

RI
DG

E

CUSTER LIMESTONE

BO
LE

S 
CA

NY
ON

BUCK SPRING

MUD SPRINGS

GIL
LE

TT
E CANYON

SU
RV

EY
OR

'S
HIL

L

RE
DB

IR
DC

AN
YO

N FS 283

FS 284

FS 117

FS 280

FS 282

FS 281

FS 668

FS 376

HELL CAN YON
TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

4

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T2S
R3E

T3S
R3E

01

01
01

01

02 0203 0304 0405 05
06 06 06

06

07 07 07
08

0809 0910
10

11 1112
12

12

13
13

13
14 1415 15

16
16

17 1718 18 18

19 19 19

19 19 19

20 20

20 20

21 21

21
21

22 22

22 22

23 23

23
23

24 24 24

24 24
24

25 25 25

25 25
25

26 26

26

26

27 27

27

27

28 28

28
28

29 29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33
33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«87

¬«89

¬«89

£¤16A

£¤385
£¤16

£¤16

£¤16/385

SIDNEY PARK

PA
SS

CR
EE

K

BLACK GRANITE

ELLIOTT

WILLOW

CREEK

RIDGEVIEW

DITCH CREEK

SYLVAN

LAKE

BE
AR

MO
UN

TA
IN

SAGINAW

NORTH
POLE

LIT
TL

E
ITA

LY

PE
NIAL VALLEY

MUD
S PRING S

CUSTER LIMESTONE

MEDICINE MOUNTAIN

UPPER FRENCH CREEK

LIGHTNING
CREEK

CUSTER LIMESTONE

WABASHSPRING

87

BUCK

WO
OD

FO
RD

SU
NN

Y

PETERSON

PONY
EXPRESS

DIA
MOND

STECKELBERG VALLEY

FJERDINGREN

HALL

SH
OR

T

HUNTLUCKY

MARDELL

EGGERS

MARIPOSA

LOWER ELK PARK

STAGECOACH
CROSSINGS

BELAIRTARA

WAREING

JASPER

KNOLL

LANGE

DAVIS

DEER VALLEY

ECHO
VALLEY

BIG
VA

LL
EY

DEIADRA

MUEHL

BA
VA

RIA
N

CH
IEF

S

EMERALD

BLUEBIRD

NORTH
STAR

KAINZ

CHEVY

ANNA

BEAVER LAKE

DELICATE

ILS
LEY

FR
EE

LA
N D

LITTLETETON

LARAMIE

SCHNEIDER

HARPER

NESTLE ROCKSHANNON

NE
ED

LE
S

PAYDIRT

RE
NE

GA
DE

WI
LD

 TU
RK

EY

UP
P E

R
E L

K
PA

RK

PINE

MEADOW

HO
OV

ER

FOBAIRE RANCH

EAGLE
ROCK

BU
CK

HO
RN

ES
T A

TE
S

BIG
PINE

HO
LID

AY

LECHNER
LITTLEWATER

BENCHMARK

TANGLEWOOD

KIDDVILLE

THUNDER

MIC
A

RID
GE

CHICKADEE

DEHAVEN

VIL
LA

GE

HENDRICKSON

TIN CUP

RO
SE

WITTROCK

WAR
BONNET

PINTO

HA
PEK

A
2 HOUR

PIL
OT

DA
NB

Y P
AR

K ELK VALLEY

STARRIDGE

RUBY

ROCK
CHIMNEY

CS 586

CS 297

CS 393

CS 298

CS 281

CS 287

CS 343

CS 286

CS 294

CS 344

CS 288FS 286

CS 653

CS 283

FS 385

FS 291

FDR 292

CS 394

FS 293

FS 284

CS 285

FS 287

FS 282

CS 284

FS 288

CS 284

FS 666

SUND
A Y GULCH TRAIL

MIC
KELSON T RA

IL

28

29

30

38

33

32

34

35

56
36

45

46

50

53

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

5

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T2S
R6E

T2S
R5E

T3S
R5E

T3S
R6E

01
01 0102 0203 0304 0405 0506 06 06

07
07

0708 0809 0910 10
11

1112 12 12

13
13

13
14 1415 1516 1617 1718

18
18

19 19 19

19 19
19

20 20

20

20

21 21

21

21

22 22

22

22

23 23

23 23

24 24 24

24
24 24

25 25 25

25
25 25

26 26

26
26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29
29

29 29

30
30

30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31

31 31

32 32

32
32

33

33

33 33

34 34

34
34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«36

¬«87

¬«89

¬«87

¬«87

¬«87

£¤16A

£¤16A
£¤16A

£¤16A

SIDNEY
PARK

BARNES CANYON

SYLVAN
LAKE

S PL
AY

HOUSE

WILLOW
CREEK

LAKOT
A

LAKE

HELLER

BADGER CLARK

IRON CREEK

HORSE CAMP

BISMARCK

LAKE

CAMP BOBMARSHALL

HAZELRODTCUTOFF

SYLV AN

DAYUSE

PL
AY

HO
US

E

GLEN ERIN MT
CO

OL
IDGE

LO
OK

OUT

HARBACH

16A

GHOST CANYON

AM
ER

I C
A

CE
NT

ER

CE NTERLAKE

LOWER FRENCH CREEK

NE
ED

LE
S

STOCKADE LAKE

87

CA
MP

REMINGTON

ROCKY

IRON MOUNTAIN

WILDLIFE

87

PONY EXPRESS

SKYLINE

AGATE

GIDEONS

POND VIEW

246TH

2 HOUR
LIZZIE

JASPER

OLEO

DAVIS

KURY

LE
YS

ON KAINZ
KEMP

DELICATE

SH
AM

RO
CKFOREST PARK

MORRIS

LANGE

WINDMILL

DA
KO

TA
 SU

NS
ET

DE
ER

 M
EA

DO
W

THREE
MEADOW S

GOLDEN

VALLEY

OUTLAW RANCH

HO
LID

AY

TANGLEWOOD

HYLLE

HARD SCRATCH

FOUR
WHEEL

TIN CUP

RO
SE

KAT

SP
RIN

G

SADDLEBACK

WILLOW

CS 359

FAS 793

CS 344

CS 360

FS 385

FS 349

CS 343
FS 357

CS 394

CS 341

CS 345

FS 345

FS 345.3A

CSP 359

SUNDAY

GULC H T RAIL

HA
RNE

Y#9 S O UTH TRAIL

CA
TH

ED
RA

L S
PIR

ES
 TR

AIL

LITTLE DEVILS
 TOWER TRAIL IRON

MTN#16 TRAILCENTENNIAL BYPASS 89B TRAIL

T RA
IL #4 TRA IL

IRONCREEK #15

TRAIL

GRIZZLY #7 TRA IL

CE
NT

EN

N IA
LO

NH
EL

L T
RA

IL

NORBE C K #3 TRAIL

CE
NE

NN
IAL

SO
UTH

TRAIL

38

35

56
36

37

42

47

50

53

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

6

 

Page    



T2S
R8E

T3S
R8E

01

01

01
02

0203 0304 04
05

0506 06 06

07 07

07

08 0809 0910 1011 11
12

12 12

13 13 1314 1415 15
16

1617 1718 18 18

19 19 19

19
19 19

20 20

20 20

21 21

21
21

22 22

22 22

23 23

23 23

24 24 24

24 24 24

25
25 25

25 25 25

26 26

26 26

27

27

27 27

28
28

28 28

29 29

29 29

30

30
30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32
32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35
35

36

36
36

36 36 36

¬«79

¬«40

¬«36

¬«79

¬«40

¬«79

¬«36

¬«40

£¤16A

COBB

BOX
CANYON

SHORB

GUMBO
LILY

IRON MOUNTAIN

SQUAWCREEK

16A

MIELKE

GHOST CANYON

RI
TT

BE
RG

ER

MISSILE

HASSELSTROM

PARADISE

RED
RIDGE

MAGNUSON

KASSIDI

YELLOW OAK

246TH

BATTLE CREEK

TURKEY HOLLOW

BUCKSKINCO
NC

HO

TR
IPL

E
MR

AN
CH

NE

LSON

SUNRISE

TREVORS

WERTH

JU
NIP

ER

AR
RO

W
 M

OU
NT

AI
N

TU
RK

EY
RID

GE BE
ND

ER
RID

GE

FOOTHILLS

GRACE COOLIDGE

TA
H C

HA

OUTBACK

TE
EP

EE
 R

ID
GE

13
9T

H

TIMBER
RIDGE

CANYON

TRAVOIS

HIL
LV

IEW

SWEET MEADOW
S

EVENTIDE

CO
OL

IDG
E

CR
EEK

THISTLE
RIDGE

MELVIN

PINEW
OOD

WAPITI

USERA

TA
YL

ER

HIDDEN VALLEY

PONDEROSA

WINDBREAK

LI ND S EY

VIP

FAIRGROUNDS

SADDL EBACK

RETREAT

HAUGAN

BR
IDL

E
RE

IN

BENT PONDEROSA CROOKED CANYON

BLUEJEA N

TE
MPO

RARY

PAHA SA
PA

WHITE TAIL

RIDGE

BROPHY

CS 28

CS 10

CS 41

CS 12

CS 4

CS 8

CS 9

CS 360

CS 11

CS 7

CS 6

42
44

43

41
5747

49

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

7

 

Page    



T2S
R9E

T2S
R10E

T3S
R9E

T3S
R10E

01 01 0102 0203 0304 0405 0506 06 06

07 07 0708 0809 0910 1011 1112 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19 19

19 19 19

20 20

20 20

21 21

21 21

22 22

22 22

23 23

23 23

24 24 24

24 24 24

25 25 25

25 25 25

26 26

26 26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29
29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35
35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«40

¬«40

¬«40

16
0T

H

LOWER SPRING CREEKSPRING CREEK CUTOFF

BAKER

TE
MPO

RARY

PR
AI

RI
E 

VIE
W

FAS 121

FAS 220
FAS 152

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

8

 

Page    



T2S
R11E

T2S
R12E

T3S
R11E

T3S
R12E

01 01020304

04

05 0506 06

07 0708 0809
09

10 1112 12

13 1314151617
17

18 18

19 19

19
19

20 20

20

21 21

21

22

22

23

23

24 24

24 24

25 25

25 25

26

26

27

27

28
28

28

29
29

29

30 30

30

31 31

31

32 32

32

33
33

33

34

34

35

35

36 36

36
36

CRESTON

16
0T

H

LOWER SPRING CREEK

RI
VE

R

FAS 220

FAS 121

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

9

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T4S
R2E

01 01

01 01

02 02

02 02

03 03

03 03

04
04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06
06

06 06
06

07 07 07

07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10

10

10 10

11

11

11 11

12 12

12

13 13

14

1415 1516 1617 1718 18
18

19
19 19

20 20
21

2122 2223
23

24
24

25 25

25 25

26 26

26 26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29 29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30
30

31
31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33
33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35

35

35 35

36 36

36 36

£¤16

£¤16
£¤16

TEPEE

DE
WE

Y

BUCK SPRING

LITHOGRAPH CANYON

MA
NN

PA
SS

 CR
EE

K

ELK MOUNTAIN

PASS CREEK

SU
RV

EY
OR

'S
HIL

L

MUD SPRINGS

HELL CANYON

MA
NN

GIL
LE

TTE

CANYON

BRANCH
FORK

MOUNTAIN
SHADOW

VIEW

ANTELOPE

EL
K

CIRCLE

CU
ST

ER
 H

IG
HL

AN
DS

RO
CK

BRANCH

WEBER

PINE

MIDNIGHT

SOUTHERN
CROSSBLACKTAIL

VA
LL

EY
 RI

DG
E

MEADOW

FRONTAGE

MOUNTAIN

TIMBER

DRY
LAND

HIG
HL

AN
DS

HA
RRI

ETT

WA
RD

DUGOUT CREEK

SARAHCAMPBELL

HIGHPLAINS

MOONLIGHT
OLDCABIN

TURKEY

16

VALLEY

TWO TRACK

FAS 769

FS 280

FS 271

FS 278

CS 270 CS 273

FS 123

CS 273

FS 668 FS 282

FCS 270
FS 278

FS 270

FS 281
HEL LCANYON TRAIL

HE
LL

CANYO
NT

RA
IL

26

45

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

10

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T4S
R3E

01 01 01

01 01 01

02

02

02 02

03 03

03 03

04
04

04 04

05
05

05 05

06 06

06

06 06 06

07
07

07

07

08 08

08

09
09

09

10 10

10

11 1112 12 12

12

13 13 1314 1415
15

16 16
17

1718
18

18

19 19 1920 20
21 2122 2223 2324 24 24

25 25 25

25 25

25

26 26

26
26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28
28

29 29

29 29

30 30

30
30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33
33

34

34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36
36

36 36
36

£¤16

£¤385

£¤16

£¤385

CA
RR

OL
L C

RE
EK

SIDNEY PARK

HARRY MILLS PENIAL V
ALLE

Y

FLYNN
CREEK

DAKOTA
PINE

PL
EA

SA
NT

VA
LL

EY

GREY
ROCKS

GLEN ERIN

W MEADOWRIDGE

NORTH
POLE

WINDSONG
VALLEY

MAYO

PA
SS

 C
RE

EK
WABASH

SPRING

STAGG

LIGHTNINGCREEK
LIT

HOGRAPH CANYON

HAY
CREEK

ASPEN

PONY
EXPRESS

HAZELTON

SIDNEY

HAZEL

ST
EL

LA

KARISH

ELENBECKER

B RANCH
FORK

FJERDINGREN

MARIPOSASU
NN

Y

ELK RIDGE

WHISPERING PINES

255TH

NIHART

WIND DANCERANCH

JE
W

EL
L

WESTVIEW

FOX TAIL
GALAXY

SHILOH

LAST STAND
BEAVER

LAKE

ED YT H

YOUNG

CASTLE
ROCK

ROCK SPRINGS
LASSITER

MELLOW MEADOWS

MEADOWLARK

BRANCH

WITTROCK

LANGE

CAMP

HIGH PLAINS

BUCK

HANNA

CHEVY

GREEN SPRINGS
ACRES

RENEGADE

SHADY

WINDMILL

WILD ROSE

EAGLE
RIDGE

ALAMO

SILVER
STAR MINERS

MILL POND ESTATES

MEADOWRIDGE

WOODWARD

ASPEN VALLEY

MOUNTAIN GOAT

PINE

MEADOW
PALAMINO

CALE DONI
A

EAGLE ROCK

HE SA
PA

HO
RS

E
CA

MP

BIG PIN
E

BLUE SKIE
S

WALKER

HO
LID

AY

STA R

VALL EY

BENCHMARK

LYNN

KATHERINE

THUNDER

WIL
EY

TATANKA

W
E A VER

SUNSET

TIN CUP

VETERANS

WOODNOTE

HA
RR

IS

PILOT

RESERVOIR

KNIGHT

STAR RIDGE

RED
STAR

MC
CUR

RAN
RA

NCH

16

CR
OS

S

ROCK
CHIMNEY

FOX RIDGE

NEWELL

CS 292

CS 290

CS 343

CS 393

FAS 793

CS 294

CS 392

FDR 329

CS 336

CS 313

FS 308

CS 293

FAS 715

FS 357

FS 287

CS 273

FS 666

CS 653

CS 291

FS 288

FS 278
M I CKELSON TRAIL

27

31

28

29

30

38

45

53

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

11

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

T4S
R6E

T4S
R5E

01 01 01

01 01
01

02
02

02 02

03
03

03 03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06
06

06

06 06 06

07 07 07

07 07 07

08
08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10 10

11
11

11 11

12
12

12

12 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 15
16

1617 1718 18 18

19 19 1920 2021 2122 2223 2324 24 24

25 25 25

25

25
25

26 26

26
26

27 27

27
27

28 28

28 28

29 29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31
31 31

31 31 31

32
32

32
32

33 33

33
33

34
34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36
36 36

36
36

36

¬«87

¬«87

¬«87
RED

VALLEY

LAME JOHNNY

4 MILE DRAW

SIDNEY PARK

CSP AIRPORT

BADGER CLARK BARNES CANYON

HAZELRODT CUTOFF

OAK DRAW

MTC
OO

LID
GE LOOKOUT

LOWER FRENCH CREEK
SW

INT

N LAME JOHNNY

LH

87

HA
ZEL

RO
DT

PIC
NIC

AREA

FISHERMAN FLATS

CI
CE

RO
PE

AK

GLEN ERIN

WILDLIFE

FLYNN CREEK

HE
RB

ER
T DR

AW

HARD SCRATCH

PONY
EXPRESS

HIGHLANDRIDGE

WESTVIEW

PEGMATITE
DOW

ROCK SPRINGS

ZEBROSKI

KURY

LANGE

MINERS

WHITE TA
IL

HE SA
PA

HO
LID

AY HYLLE

DE
ER

MEA
DO

WCROSS

HA
RR

IS

ROCKCHIMNEY
MCC

URR
AN

RANCH

FAS 793

CS 343

CS 341

CS 16

CS 14

FS 408

FS 388

FS 357

CS 336

FS 339

C ENENNIAL S OUTHTRAIL

27

31

38
53

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

12

 

Page    



T4S
R7E

T4S
R8E

01
01 01

01 01 01

02 02

02 02

03 03

03 03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06 06

07 07 07

07 07 07

08
08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10
10

10 10

11 11

11 11

12
12 12

12 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19
19

1920 2021 2122 22
23

2324 24 24

25 25 25

25 25 25

26 26

26 26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29 29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35
35

35 35

36 36 36

36
36

36

¬«79

¬«79

¬«79

RITTBERGER

2ND 3RDPIN
E

COBB

LAME

JOHNNY

E FRENCH CREEK

DRY
CREEK

LH

FR
EN

CH
 FO

RK
CU

TO
FF

N FAIRBURN

DOWNEN

S FORK

S FAIRBURN

W
ILD

LIF
E

DOW

TA
H C

HA

HUNSAKER

TAYLOR RIDGE

WAPITI

BURNT WOOD
CREEK

14
0T

H

EXPEDITION

BR
AZ

EL
L

PAHA

SAPA

EAGLES NEST

CS 16

CS 18

CS 12

CS 13
CS 14

CS 24

CS 15

CS 27

FAS 719

59

49

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

13

 

Page    



T4S
R9E

T4S
R10E

01 01 01

01 01

02 02

02

03 03

03 03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06

07 07 07

07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10

11 11

11

12 12 12

12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19 1920 2021 2122 2223 2324 24 24

25

25 25 25

26

26
26

27 27

27
27

28 28

28 28

29

29 29

30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31

31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34

34

35 35

35

36 36 36

36 36

36

¬«40

¬«40

BI
SO

N

FR
EN

C H
FO

RK
CU

TO
FF

E FRENCH CREEK

CS 18

CS 19CS 24

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

14

 

Page    



T4S
R11E

01
02

03040506

07 08 09
10

11

12

13 16

17
18

19 20
21

24

25 28
2930

31

31

32

32

33 34 3536
36

36

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

15

 

Page    



!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

52

T5S
R1E T5S

R2E

01 01

01
01

02 02

02
02

03 03

03
03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06 06

07 07
07

07 07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10 10

11 11

11 11

12 12

12 12

13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19
19

20
20

21 2122 2223 2324 24

25 2526 2627 2728 2829 2930 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32
32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34
34

35 35

35
35

36 36

36
36

MA
NN

DE
WE

Y

PLEASANT VALLEY PL
EA

SA
NT

VA
LL

EY

PASS CREEK

RICHARDSON CUTOFF

HE
LL

CA
NY

ON

WO
OD

SP
RIN

G

FS 273

CS 270

FAS 769

FAS 715 FAS 715

CS 273

FS 276

FS 278

48

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

16

 

Page    



!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

T5S
R3E T5S

R4E

01 01 01

01 01
01

02 02

02 02

03
03

03
03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06
06 06

07 07 07

07 07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10 10

11
11

11 11

12 12 12

12 12 12

13 13 1314 1415
15

16 1617 1718 18 18

19 19 19
20 2021 2122

22
23 2324 24 24

25 25
2526 2627 2728 2829 2930 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«89

£¤385

BURL I NG
TO

N

ARGYLE
LOOP

SH
IRT

TA
IL

CA
NY

O N

BL
UE

GR
AS

S

CARROLL CREEK

LIME KILN

SONGDOG

18 MILE

W ARGYLE

HOPKINS
FL

A T
S

PRAIRIE

SCHOONER

PLEASANT VALLEY

PA
SS

 C
RE

EK

RICHARDSON CUTOFF

HAWKWRIGHT

ELENBECKER

SHERRY

ST
AG

EC
OA

CH
SP

RIN
GS

BOGGS

ARGYLE

SPRING VALLEY

SIDNEY

BOWMAN

BOYLE

ARNIE

TURK

FARMER

GOLDEN WILLOW

KICK A DOLLAR

CEDAR

LONESOME DOVE

WIL
EY

CASPER
BILLY

20 MILE

SP
UR

GOLD RUSH

BO
LT

JACK PINE

RED
STAR

BEAVER
DEN

COOPER

CS 313A

FDR 382.1G

CS 333

FDR 334

FS649.1

CS 313

CS 316

CS 334

FS 682.1

FDR 382.11

CS 333A

FAS 715

CS 315

CS 318

CS 273

FS 276

MIC
KE

LS
ON TR

AIL

27

39

58

48

51

52

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

17

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

T5S
R5E

T5S
R6E

01
01 01

01
01 01

02 02

02 02

03 03

03 03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06 06

07
07 07

07 07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10 10

11

11

11 11

12 12 12

12 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19 1920 2021 21
22

22
23

23
24

24 24

25 25 2526 2627 2728 2829 2930 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«87

¬«87

£¤385

£¤385

BEAVER CREEK

RIFLE PIT

SHIRTTAIL CANYON

87

WILDLIFE

LAME JOHNNY

OAK DRAW

FLYNN CREEK

SONG
DOG

COLD SPRINGS
RANCHBOWMAN

BOGGS

DOW

BEAVER DEN

BIGHORN
RUN

266TH

SHERRY

BO
WM

AN
RID

GE

385

RE
D 

VA
LL

EY

87

HIGHLAND RIDGE

CS 391

CS 5

FDR 334

FS 682.1

CS 334

CS 16CS 336

CENENNIAL SOUTH TRAIL

27

58

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

18

 

Page    



T5S
R7E

T5S
R8E

01 01 01

01 01 01

02 02

02 02

03 03

03 03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06 06

06 06 06

07 07 07

07 07 07

08 08

08 08

09 09

09 09

10 10

10 10

11 11

11 11

12 12
12

12 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19 19 1920 2021 2122 2223 2324 24 24

25 25 2526 2627 2728 2829 2930 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«79

¬«79

¬«79

14
4T

H

E FRENCH CREEK

LAME JOHNNY

COTTONWOOD CUTOFF
S F

AI
RB

UR
N

S F
OR

K

FR
EN

CH
 FO

RK
 C

UT
OF

F

BEAVER VALLEY

DOW

BURNT WOOD
CREEK

CS 23

CS 18

CS 16

FAS 719

CS 27

CS 24

CS 17 Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

19

 

Page    



T5S
R9E

T5S
R10E

01 01

01 01

02

02

03 03

03

04 04

04

05 05

05

06 06

06

07 07

07

08 08

08

09 09

09

10

10

11

11

12
12

12 12

13 13141516

16

17

17

18

18

19 20 21 22 2324 24

25
25

2627282930

31 31
31

31

32 32

32

33 33

33

34 34

34

35

35

36 36

36

36 36
BI

SO
N

FR
EN

CH
 FO

RK
 C

UT
OF

F

E FRENCH CREEK

SA
GE

CS 18

CS 19

CS 24

CS 22

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

20

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

52

T6S
R1E T6S

R2E

01
01

02
02

03
03

04 0405 0506 06 06

07 07 07
08 0809 0910

10
11

11
12 12

13
13

14 1415 1516 1617
1718 18 18

19 19 19
20 2021 2122 2223 2324 24

25

25 25

26

26 26

27

27 27

28

28 28

29

29 29

30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31 31
31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36

36 36

MONDELL
CEDAR

WDEW EY DEWEY

PILGER
MOUNTAIN

PLEASANT VALLEY

FL
AT

 TO
P

FAS 769

CS 317

FAS 71555

48

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

21

 

Page    



!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

! !

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

T6S
R3E T6S

R4E

01 01
0102 02

03
0304 0405 05

06
06 06

07 07
0708

0809 09
10

10
11 11

12
12 12

13

13
13

14

1415 1516

16

17
17

18
18 18

19 19 1920
20

21 2122 2223 2324
24 24

25 25

25 25 25

26 26

26 26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29

29 29

30 30

30 30 30

31 31
31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«89

¬«89

¬«89

BL
UE

G R
AS

S SONG DOG
RICHARDSON CUTOFF

AR
GY

LE
LO

OP

18 MILE

ARGYLE

PL
EA

SA
NT

VA
LL

EY

W ARGYLE

PRAIRIE

SCHOONER

MOUNTAIN
LIONST

AG
E S

TO
P

HAWKWRIGHT

LOWELL

ELKRUN

MAVERICK

GUNSMOKE

RIF
LE

MAN

RED CANYON

ST
AG

EC
OA

CH
SP

RI
NG

S

SPRING VALLEY

WI
NC

HE
ST

ER

SUNDANCE
TRUE
GRIT

KIMBERLY

GRAVEL PIT

BOYLE

ARNIE

CALAMITY JANE

HOMBRE

INNWOOD

RIMFIRE

WRANGLER

TURK

SOUTH
PARKTRAIL BOSS

REMINGTON

KICK A DOLLAR

LA
RIA

T

CANYON

RIM RANCH

CEDAR

LONE
ELK

HART

HICKOK

WO
LF

MOONDAN CE
M EAD OW

CASPER
BILLY

SPUR

20M IL E

GOLD RUSH

BO
LT

JACK PINE

WALKING
BULL

IRON
SHOE

RIDGE
BUFFALO BUTTE

LONESOMEDOVE

COOPER

BEARDSLEY

FARMER

BUFFALO MEADOWS

FS649.1

CS 313AFS 276

NN

CS 316

CS 333

FDR 334

CS 333A

FAS 715

CS 318

MI CKELSON TRAIL

39

48

51

52

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

22

 

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T6S
R5E

T6S
R6E

01 01 0102 0203 0304 0405 0506 06 06

07 07 0708 0809 0910 10
11

1112 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18 18

19
19

19
20

20
21 2122 2223 2324 24

24

25 25

25
25

25

26 26

26 26

27 27

27 27

28 28

28 28

29 29

29 29

30 30 30

30 30 30

31 31 31

31
31

31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«87

¬«79
£¤385

£¤385

BUFFALO
GAP

ARGYLE

RE
D

VA
LL

E Y

7-11

SONG DOG

87

PHEASANT
BU

FF
AL

O

BATTLE MOUNTAIN

DEER

DARCY

BUGLER

266TH

PR
AIR

IE 
DO

G

GO
BB

LE
R 

RI
DG

E TATANKA SPIRIT

STAMPEDE

WIND
RID

GE

RIDGEVIEW SPRINGS

385

SHIRTTAIL

CANYON

ELK

LADYC RANCH

CS 333

FDR 334

CS 5

FAS 101

FS 682.1

40

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

23

 

Page    



T6S
R7E

T6S
R8E

01 01 0102 0203 0304 0405 0506 06 06

07 07 0708 0809 0910 1011 1112 12 12

13 13 1314 1415 15
16

1617 1718 18 18

19 19 1920 2021 2122 2223 2324 24 24

25 25 2526 2627 2728 2829 2930 30 30

31 31 31

31 31 31

32 32

32 32

33 33

33 33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36 36

36 36 36

¬«79

¬«79

¬«79

N FOURTH

S SECOND

MAIN
CEDARBUFFALO

GAP
RIVERSIDE

268TH

COTTONWOOD CUTOFF

7-1
1

S B
U F

FA
LO

GA
P

14
4T

H

BEAVER VALLEY

14
8T

H

S F
AI

RB
UR

N

LO
NG

HO
RN

WILLIAMS

ELK

TATANKA SPIRIT

STAMPEDE

FAS 656

FAS 656

CS 21

FAS 719

FAS 101

CS 23

CS 17

CS 20

CS 25

54

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

24

 

Page    



T6S
R9E

01 010203040506

07 08 09 10 1112 12

13 131415161718

19 20 21 22 2324 24

25 252627282930

31

31

32

32

33

33

34

34

35

35

36 36

36 36

14
9T

H

COTTONWOOD CUTOFF

268TH

14
8T

H

SA
GE

RIVERSIDE

ROGERS RANCH

CS 21

FAS 719

CS 22

FAS 656

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 4,400 8,800
Feet

0 0.75 1.5
Miles

25

 

Page    



T4S
R1E

01020304 0506

07
07

08
08

09 10
11 12

1314151617 1718 18

19 19
20 2021 22 23 24

2526272829
29

30
30

31 3132 3233 34 35 36

£¤16 TEP
EE

TEPEE WORKCENTER

ELK MOUNTAIN

DEWEY

MANN

MO
UN

TA
IN

SH
AD

OW

FAWN

VIEW

ANTELOPE

EL
K

CIRCLE

CU
ST

ER
 H

IG
HL

AN
DS

RO
CK

WEBER

PINE

MOONSHINE

MIDNIGHT

SOUTHERN CROSS

BLACKTAIL

VA
LL

EY
RID

GE

MEADOW

FRONTAGE

MO
UN

TA
IN

TIMBER

DRY LAND

HI
GH

LA
ND

S

HARRIETT
W

ARD

DUGOUT C REEK

SARAH CAMPBELL

MO
ON

LIG
HT

OLDCABIN

TURKEY
VALLEY

TWO TRACK

FAS 769FS 123

CS 270

FCS 270

FS 270

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,400 4,800
Feet

0 0.4 0.8
Miles
26

CUSTER HIGHLANDS-ELK MOUNTAIN

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

01
0203

04
06

07

09 10 11 12

33 34
35 36

£¤385

£¤385

CARROLL CREEK

ELENBECKER

YOUNG

GOLDEN WILLOW

WI
LE

Y

RE
D 

ST
AR

BEAVER DEN

CS 313

FDR 382.1G

FDR 382.11

MICKELSON TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,200 2,400
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
27

CARROLL CREEK-BEAVER DEN

Page    



!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T3S
R3E

010203040506

07 0708 0809 0910 11
12

13141516 1617 1718 18

19 1920 2021 2122 23 24

25262728 2829 2930 30

31 3132 3233 33

34

35 36

£¤16LITHOGRAPH
CANYON

ELLIOTT

PA
SS

CREEK

UPPER FRENCH

CREEK

SAGINAW

NORTH POLE

MEDICINE
MOUNTAIN

PE
NIA

L VA
LL

EY

CUSTER LIMESTONE

UPPER
FRENCH

CREEK

LIG
HT

NI
NG

CR
EE

K

CUSTER LIMESTONE

WABASH SPRING

PETERSON

DIA
MO

ND

SU
NN

Y

LUCKY

MARDELL

BUCK
SHADY

CH
EV

Y

BIG
VA

LL
EY

EM
ER

ALD

NORTH
STAR

KIDDVILLE

ILS
LE

Y

BEAVER LAKE

SHANNON

PAYDIRT

RE
NE

G A
DE

LITTLE
WATER

THUNDER
WAR BONNET

W
I TTROCK

HA
PE

KA

PINTO

PILOT

DANBY PARK

RUBY

FS 284

FDR 292

CS 297

CS 287

CS 285

FS 286

CS 286

FS 287

CS 284

FS 288

CS 284

FS 666

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,500 5,000
Feet

0 0.4 0.8
Miles
28

RENEGADE PASS-NORTH POLE

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

01

02

02

03 03040506

07 08
0910 1011 1112

1314 1415

15

1617

18

19 2022 23 24

2627282930

31 32

33

34

34
35

35

36

£¤16

£¤16

£¤16

CARROLLCREEK

HA
RR

Y M
ILL

S

PEN
IAL VA

LL
EY

RID
GE

VIE
W

DAKOTA PINE

PL
EA

SA
NT

VA
LL

EY

GR
EY

RO
CK

S

NORTH POLE

WIND SONG VALLEY

WABASH SPRING

STAGG

PETERSON

HAY CREEK

SUNSET

RENEGADE

FJERDINGREN

HARTWELL

MARIPOSA

SUNNY

TWIN SISTERS

SILVER
STAR

HAZEL

WHISPERING PINES

WIND DANCE

RANCH FOXTAILBEAVER
LAKE

EDYTH

KNOLL

CASTLEROCK

LASSITER

MELLOW MEADOWS

MEADOWLARK

LAST STAND

W
ITTROCK

BLUEBIRD

HANNA

BUCK
CHEVY EAGLE

RIDGE

GREEN SPRINGS ACRES

TWEETY BIRD

WILD
ROSE

SHADY

NESTLE
ROCK

MILL POND
ESTATES

SHANNON

MOUNTAIN GOAT

MELANIE

PINE MEADOW
PALAMINO

CALE DONIA

BL UE
SK IES

SWEET

BREEZE

DE
ER

RID
GE

BIG

PINE

KATHERINE

SEVE

R SON

PINTO

VETERANS
WOODNOTE

PILOT

STAR
RIDGE

FOX RIDGE

LIG
HT

NI
NG

CR
EE

K

CS 292

CS 393CS 294

CS 392

CS 313

CS 293

FAS 715

FS 287

FS 666

CS 653

MI
CK

EL
SO

N
TR

A I
L

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,100 4,200
Feet

0 0.35 0.7
Miles
29

FOUR MILE--UPPER PLEASANT VALLEY

Page    



!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

02030405

06

21 22 23

26

27
28

29
30

31 32

33

34

35

£¤16

£¤16

£¤385

£¤16

BENDIGO

PLEASANT
VALLEY

HEGG

OLD SAWMILL
AVIATION

UPPER
FRENCH
CREEK

RI
DG

EV
IEW

DAKOTA
PINE

UPPER FRENCH CREEK

GREY R
OCKS

STAGG

LIT
TL

E I
TA

LY

WABASH SPRING

GREENS VIEW
ASPEN
GROVE

BUFFALORIDGE

STECKELBERG

VALLEY
FJERDINGREN

MARIPOSA

HUNT

BLUE SKIES

JACK RABBIT

WINDING PINES

DRAGONFLY

WHISPERING PINES

BELAIR

COUGAR

O'CONNOR

NUTHATCH
FOX TAIL

TARA

BEAVER LAKE

CRO

SS

EDYTH

KNOLL

WITTROCK

BLUEBIRD

BU
CK

ANNA

CHEVY

BU
RL

IN
GT

ON

GREEN SPRINGS ACRES

TWEET YBIRD

LITTLETETON
COOPERATIVE

NESTLE ROCK

EAGLE
RIDGE

MILL POND

ESTATES
WIND DANCE
RANCH

CARDINAL

BEAR
ROCK

PINE MEADOWPALAMINO

HO
OV

ER

EA
GL

E R
OC

K

JAPAN
LODE

DEER

RID
GE

BENCH

M ARK
FAIRWAY

BIG PINE

LYNN

SUNSET

SE

VERSO N

PINTO

PIL
OT

STAR RIDGE

CS 586

CS 282

CS 393

CS 281

CS 286

FAS 715

CS 294

CS 290
CS 392

CS 286

CS 293

CS 653

FS 666

CROOK

ROSSE

S 2ND

GORDON

S
3RD

N 1ST

WA
ZI

S
BELAIR

S
1ST

MICKELSON TRAIL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,300 2,600
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
30

BEAVER LAKE-RIDGE VIEW

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T4S
R4E

07 0708 0809
10

11 12

1314
15

1617 1718 18

19 1920

20

21 22 23
24

25262728
29 2930 30

31 3132 3233 34 35 36

£¤385

£¤385

CA
RR

OL
L C

RE
EK

FLYNN CREEK

W MEADOW RIDGE

WI
ND

 SO
NG

VA
LL

EY

STAGG

MAYO

SIDNEYPAR K

GL
EN

ER
IN

CICERO
PEAK

HAY CREEK

SID
NE

Y
ST

EL
LA

SILVER STAR

HAZEL

NIHART

GALAXY

ROCK SPRINGS

MELLOW MEADOWS

MEADOWLARK

WILDROSE

KATHERINE

LAST STAND

CAMP

HANNA

SOUTH
STAR MILKY

WAY

MEADOW

RIDGE

WOODWARD

WOODNOTE ASPEN
VALLEY

MOUNTAIN GOAT

MINERS

HOR
SE

CAM
P

WALKER

STAR
VALLEY

TATANKA

RE

SERVOIR

FOX RIDGE

CS 336

FDR 329

CS 313

FS 308

CS 292

CS 653

FAS 793

FS 357

CS 291

FS 388

MICKELSON TRAIL Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,100 4,200
Feet

0 0.35 0.7
Miles
31

SOUTHWEST OF CUSTER

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T3S
R4E

13
14

151617

20
21

22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29

£¤385

£¤16

£¤16/385

BAVARIAN HILLS

BENDIGO

HEGG

CHANDLER

UPPER FRENCH CREEK

LIT
TL

E I
TA

LY

GREENSVIEW

ASPEN
GROVE

BUFFALORIDGE

WINDING
PINES

RAWHIDE

HUNT

ST
EC

KE
LB

ER
G V

AL
LE

Y

COUGAR

O'CONNOR

STAGECOACH CROSSINGS

BELAIRTARA

DEER
VALLEY

DEA DWOO
D

BAVARIAN
CEDAR
BERRY

AS
PE

N
SP

RI
NG

S
ANNA

BURLINGTON

LITTLE TETON

LARAMIE

HARPER

BEAR
ROCK

HO
OV

ER

FOBAIRE RANCH

BU
CK

HO
RN

ES
TA

TE
S

JA
PA

N
LO

DE

LECHNER

CS 586

CS 282
CS 281CS 286

CS 288

S 7TH

LINCOLN

N 3RD

S 6TH

LEISENGER

WASHINGTON

CROOK

VICTORY

S 2ND

HARNEY

MONTGOMERY
WILLSIE

YOUNG
N 7TH

CLAY

BUCKHORN

GORDON

N 4TH

VON

N2ND

BELAIR

WA
ZI

S BELAIR

N 8TH

WOODLAWN

N 1ST

ROSSE S 4THS 3RD

S 5TH

S 1ST

N 6TH

LECHNER

MI
CK

EL
SO

N TR

AIL

MICKELSON TRAIL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,000 2,000
Feet

0 0.15 0.3
Miles
32

LITTLE ITALY-STAGECOACH CROSSINGS

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

0203040506

07
08

09 10 11

1415
161718

19 20 21 22

£¤16/385

£¤16/385

CUSTER LIMESTONE

MEDICINE MOUNTAIN

WOODFORD

EGGERS

CODY

WAREING

ECHO VALLEY

DEIADRA

MUEHL

NORT H
STA R FR

EE
LA

ND

MI
CA

RID
GE

CH
ICK

ADEE

VIL
LA

GE HENDRICKSON

CS 297

CS 283

CS 284

MICKELSON TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,100 2,200
Feet

0 0.15 0.3
Miles

33

WOODFORD

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

13
14

15

22

23

24

£¤16/385

BAVARIAN HILLS

CHANDLER

RAWHIDE

DE
ER

 VA
LL

EY

DEADWOOD

BAVARIAN

HARPER

BU
CK

HO
RN

ES
TA

T E
S

LECHNER

CS 288

N 3RD

LINCOLN

N 6TH

LEISENGER

MONTGOMERY

VICTORY

BUCKHORN

WILLSIE

N1ST

YOUNG

N 7TH

CLAY

N 4TH

VON

BRYDEN

BELAIR

N 8TH

LECHNER

MICKELSON TRAIL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 500 1,000
Feet

0 0.08 0.16
Miles
34

BAVARIAN HILLS

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

07

08

10

11

12

13

14

15

1718

19
20

22

23 24

¬«89

¬«89

¬«89

£¤16A

£¤16/385

BAVA
RIAN HILLS

MONTG
OMERY

WILLOW CREEKCHANDLER

AMERICA
CENTER

HALL

SH
OR

T

RAWHIDE

LIZZIE
KEMP

DAVIS

DEER VALLEY

MUEHL

DEADW
OO

D

BAVARIAN

LEY
SON

DELICATE
KAINZ

HARPER

HENDRICKSON

BU
CK

HO
RN

 ES
TA

TE
S LECHNER

SP
RI

NG

TANGLEWOOD

KAT

BONANZA

WILLOW

2 HOUR

ELK VALLEY

CS 344

CS 288

CS 345

FS 385

BOOTHILL

N 7TH

SUMMITN 3RD

VONLEISENGER

YOUNG

TRAILS
END

OX
YO

KE
CLAY

N 4TH

BRYDEN

MONTGOMERY

N8TH

HOMESTEAD

N 11TH

LECHNER

PONDEROSA

SU
RR

EY

MICKELSON TRAIL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,400 2,800
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
35

LOWER SYLVAN LAKE RD

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

19 20

24

25
2930

¬«89

£¤16A

£¤16A

£¤16A

MONT
GOM

ER
Y

SIDNEY PARK

MINERAL

GRANITE

VALLEY

W ILLOW CREEK

GRANITE
HEIGHTS

HARBACH

AGATE

SKYLINE

STONE HILL

ROSE

HALL

OUTLAW

LIZZIE

JASPER
NE

ED
LE

S
VIE

W

LE
YS

ON KEMP
SHAMROCK

FOREST PARK

WILLOW

ROSE

QUARTZ

KAT

GOLDEN VALLEY

SP
RI

NG

CS 344

CS 295

CS 394

SUMMIT

GORDON

PARK

BOOT HILL

S 10TH

WRIGHT

S 11TH

NEEDLES

WOOD LILY

WILD ROSE

OX
YO

KE

RODEO

BLUEBELL

CANAL

SH
OO

TIN
G

ST
AR

CORRAL

MUSTANG

CARRIAGEHILL

BROKENSPUR

PRIMROSE

HAYLOFT

OLD GLORY

PINE

WASHINGTON

SHERMAN

TRAILS END DESPERADO

SU
RR

EY
WILDCAT

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 670 1,340
Feet

0 0.1 0.2
Miles
36

BOOT HILL-GRANITE HEIGHTS

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T3S
R5E

07 08 09 10 11

14

1516
1718

19

20
21

22 23

£¤16A

£¤16A

LOWER
FRENCH
CREEK ST

OC
KA

DE
LA

KE

HELLER

16A

BI
SM

AR
CK

LAKE

CA
MP

 B
OB

 M
AR

SH
AL

L

WILLOW CREEK

AM
ER

IC
A

CE
NT

ER

AMERICA CENTERROCKY

MILLER

SHAMROCK

POND
VIEW

NE
ED

LE
S V

IEW

GO
LD

EN
 VA

LL
EY

LIZZIE

OLEO

KEMP MORRIS

OUTLAW RANCH
FOURWHEEL

KAT

WILLOW

CS 345

FS 349

CS 344

CS 345

FS 345.3A

CE
NE

NNIAL S
OU

TH
TR

AI
L

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,250 2,500
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
37

AMERICA CENTER RD

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

01
0203

05

06

07 08
10 11 12

2526

27
29

30

31
3234

35
36

£¤385

£¤385

SID
NE

Y P
AR

K

AVIATION

OLD
SAW

MILL

HAZELRODT CUTOFFGREY R
OCKS

HARD SCRATCH

ASPEN

PO
NY EXPRESS

KARISH

STECKELBERG

VALLEY

MARIPOSA

JACK RABBIT

DRAGONFLY

WA
GO

N S
PO

KE

WESTVIEWSHILOH

PEGMATITE

SIDNEY

CREEK

ROSE

CR
OS

SW
IN

D

ZEBROSKI

BLUEBIRD

KURY

STAGECOACH

SCHNEIDER

HE
 SA

PA

TWEETYBIRD

LA
NG

E

WINDMILL

EAGLE
RIDGE

CARDINAL

ALAMO

PINE MEADOW

HA
RR

IS

DE
ER

MEA
DOW

EA
GL

E R
OC

K

BEN CH M ARK

HO
LID

AY

LYNN

SUNSET

TIN CUP

WEAVER

CR
OS

S

MCC
UR

RA
N R

AN
CH

ROCK CHIMNEY

CS 290

CS 393

FAS 793

CS 392

CS 343

MICKELSON
TRAIL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,250 2,500
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
38

SUBDIVISIONS SOUTH OF CUSTER

Page    



!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T6S
R4E

01 0203
04

0506

07
08

09
10 11

12

13

14
15

16
17

18

19 20
21 22

2324

¬«89

¬«89

¬«89

ARGYLE LO
OP

W ARGYLE

AR
GY

LE

STAGECOACH
SPRINGS

MOUNTAIN LION

GO
LD

 R
US

H

LOW
ELL

MAVERICK

GUNSMOKE

SPRI NG
VALLEY

SUNDANCE

RIF
LE

MAN

TRUE GRIT
KIMBERLY

ARNIE

BOLT

COOPER

HOMBRE

INNWOOD

RIMFIRE

CALAMITY

JANE

SOUTH PARK

LONE ELK

HART

CEDAR

HICKOK

WOL
F

MOONDANCE MEADOW

CANYON RIM RANCH
SPUR

JACK PINE

BUFFA LO
BUTTE

LONESOME DOVE
BEARDSLEY

CS 333
NN

CS 333A

MICKELSON TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,600 3,200
Feet

0 0.25 0.5
Miles
39

LONE ELK-ARGYLE-SOUTH PARK

Page    



1415 1718

19
2022 23

24

25
2627

2930

31 3234 35 36 £¤385

£¤385

7-11

PHEASANT
BU

FF
AL

O

PINE
TOP

BATTLE MOUNTAIN

DEER

DARCY
BUGL E R

GOBBLER R IDGE

PR
AIR

IE
DO

G

WIND
 RI

DG
E

385

LADY C
RANCH

FAS 101

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,300 2,600
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
40

BATTLE MOUNTAIN

Page    



T2S
R7E

01
02

03
04

05
06

07 0809 10 11 12

19 2021 22 23 24

25
26

27

28

2930

31
32

33

34 35 36

¬«79

¬«40

¬«79

¬«40

¬«79

¬«36

¬«36

¬«40

GHOST CANYON

BE
ND

ER
 RI

DG
E

BOX
CANYON

SHORB

BATTLE CREEK

GUMBO LILY

HASSELSTROM

LA
KO

TA
VIE

W

PARADISE

BRANDON

MAGNUSON

KASSIDI

YELLOW OAK

BROKEN SPOKE

BU
CK

SK
IN

SKYLINE
HEIGHTS

SIN
GL

ET
RE

E

SUNRISE

TREVORS

AR
RO

W
 M

OU
NT

AI
N

FOOTHILLS

GRACE COOLIDGE

EA
ST

VIE
W

13
9T

H

FAIRGROUNDS

SA
ND

Y

MEDICINE
ROOT

TIFFANYCH
OK

EC
H E

RR
Y

RID
GE

JU
NIP

ER

SW
EE

T
ME

A D
OW

S

CO
OL

ID
GE

CR
EE

K

THISTLE RIDGE

PINEWOOD

USERA

TA
YL

ER

HIDDEN VALLEY

PONDEROSA

LINDS EY

RETREAT
CROOKED

CANYON

WHITE TAIL RIDGE

CS 10

CS 41

CS 4

CS 6

MAIN

WHITNEY

N 5
TH

5T
H

N 2
ND

FE
RG

US
ON

W MAIN ING
AL

LS
N

FE
RG

US
ON

VILAS

3R
D4T

H
N 3

RD

1S
TN 

HE
AR

TL
AN

D

MANNING

JO
SIE

DO
NN

A

FA
IR

GR
OU

ND
S

N 
WI

LD
ERTENAYA

S H
EA

RT
LA

ND

MARIE

HERMOSA

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,700 3,400
Feet

0 0.25 0.5
Miles
41

HWY 40 & HWY 36

Page    



01 040506

19 20 21
24

25

28

29
30

31

32

33

36

¬«40

BOX CANYON

GHOST CANYON

SK
YL

INE
 HE

IG
HT

S

RIDGETOP

RE
DR

IDG
E

246TH

T URKEY
HOLLOW

LA
TIG

O

CO
NC

HO

PEACEFUL PINES

NE
LS

ON

S A G E
BR U S H

WERTH

TU
RK

EY
 R

ID
GE

OUTBACK

BATTLE CREEK

CANYON

HORSE SHOE

MELVIN

SUNNY RIDGE

SAD
DLE

RIDGE

CHOKECH

ERRY

RIDG E
SADDLEBACK

BATTLE CREEK GARDEN

HAUGAN

BR
ID

LE
 R

EIN

BENT PONDEROSA

CS 41

CS 360

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,100 2,200
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles

42

GHOST CANYON

Page    



T2S
R7E

02

03
04

05

06

26

272829

31

32

33
34

35
¬«40

BE
ND

ER
 R

ID
GE

BOX CANYON

BATTLE CREEK

GHOST CANYON

SU
NRISE

LA
TIG

O

TR
IP

LE
M

RA
NC

H

SA GE
BRU SH

TURKEY R
IDGE

RID
GE

TO
P

OUTBACK

13
9T

HCANYON

TI
F F

AN
Y

BATTLE
CREEK GARDEN

HILLVIEW

TIMBER RIDGE

EVENTIDE

THISTLE RIDGE

HORSE SHOESUNNY RIDGE

CH
OK

EC
HE

RR
Y R

ID
GE

PONDEROSA

SADDLE RIDGE

SADDLEBACK

HA
UG

AN

BR
ID

LE
 R

EIN

BENT PONDEROSA

BLUEJEANCS 360

CS 41

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,000 2,000
Feet

0 0.15 0.3
Miles
43

BOX CANYON

Page    



T2S
R7E

20
21

22 23

26
2728

29

32
33

34 35

¬«40

¬«40

¬«40

BATTLE CREEK

HA
UG

AN

LA
KO

TA
V I

EW

RE
D RID

GE

BATTLE CREEK

PEACEFULPINES

NE
LS

ON

SU
NR

ISE

WERTH

JU
NI

PE
R

EA
ST

VI
EW

BR
ID

LE
RE

IN

MEDICINE ROOT

TI
FF

AN
Y

SA
ND

Y

HILLVIEWOU
TB

AC
K

MELVIN

PINEW
OOD

CHOKE
CH

ER
RY

RI
DG

E

PO
NDEROSA

SKYLINE HEIGHTS

BATTLE CREEK GARDEN

CS 41
Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 925 1,850
Feet

0 0.15 0.3
Miles
44

BATTLE CREEK

Page    



!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T4S
R3E

01

01

02
0203 03

04
0506

07 08 0910 1011 1112 12

13 1314 1415 15161718

19

20
2122 2223 2324 24

25 2526 2627 27282930

31

31

32

32

33

33

34 34

34 34

35 35

35 35

36 36

36 36

£¤16
£¤16

£¤16

HA
RR

Y
MI

LLS

PENIAL

VALLEY

MANN

MUD
SPRINGS

PASS CREEK

PL
EA

SA
NT

VA
LL

EY

LITHOGRAPH CANYON

HE
LL

CA
NY

ON

HAZELTON

B RANCH
F ORK

HARTWELL

SU
NN

Y

ELK
RIDGE

255TH

JE
WE

LL

CASTLEROCK

BRANCH

HIGH PLAINS

SHADY

CALE DONIA

KNIGHT

LIGHT NING
CREEK

NEWELL

16

FS 270

FS 282

CS 273

FAS 715

FS 278

FS 278

H
E LL CANYONT RA I L

28

45

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 3,000 6,000
Feet

0 0.5 1
Miles
45

PASS CREEK

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T2S
R3E

1920 2021 2122 2223 24

252627 2728 2829 29
30

3132 3233 3334 3435 36

£¤16/385

DITCH
CREEK

BE
AR

MO
UN

TA
IN

BLACKGRANITE

MEDICINEMOUNTA IN

LOWER
ELK PARK

TE
ND

ER
FO

OT
UP

PE
R E

LK
 PA

RK

FS 293

CS 298

CS 297

MI
CK

EL
SO

N T
R A

IL

MIC
KELSON TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,600 5,200
Feet

0 0.4 0.8
Miles
46

NORTH OF CUSTER

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T2S
R6E

01 01020304
0506

07 08 09 10 1112 12

19 20 21 22 2324 24

25 252627282930

31 32 33 34 3536 36

¬«87

£¤16A

£¤16A

£¤16A

CENTER LAKE

LAKOTA LA
KE

S PLAYHOUSE

IR
ON

MO
UN

TA
IN

NEEDLES

IRON CREEK

HORSECAMP

PL
AY

HO
US

E

AMERICA CENTER

CA
MP

RE
MI

NG
TO

N

GHOST CANYON

GIDEONS

PA
INTE

D PO
NY

TRACKERS

DA
KO

TA
SU

NS
ET

THREEMEADOWS

OAK MEADOWS

CS 359 CS 360

FS 345

CSP 359

NORBECK #3 TRAIL

IRONMTN
# 16 TRA IL

GRIZZLY #7 TRAIL

CEN
TENNIAL BYPASS 89B TRAIL

CEN E N NIAL S OUTH TRAIL

IRO
N CREEK #15 TRAIL

CE
NT

EN
NI

AL
ON

HE
LL

TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,250 4,500
Feet

0 0.35 0.7
Miles
47

LAKOTA LAKES

Page    



!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

0102
02

030405
06

07 08 09
10

11
11

12

1314 1415161718

2526 2627282930

31 32 33 3435
35

36

RICHARDSONCUTOFF

PLEASANT VALLEY

HAWKWRIGHT

RED CANYON

WI
NC

HE
ST

ER

ELKRUN

SP
RIN

G
VAL

LE
Y

BOYLE

WRANGLER

TRAIL
BOSS

RE
MI

NG
TO

N

LA
RI

AT

20
MI

LE

FARMER

FS 276

FAS 715

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,200 4,400
Feet

0 0.35 0.7
Miles
48

SOUTH PLEASANT VALLEY

Page    



T3S
R7E

01 01

01 01

02

02

03

03

04 04

04 04

05 05

05 05

06 06

06 06

07 0708 0809 0910 1112
12

13 131415
16

1617 1718 18

19
1920 2021 21

22

2324 24

25 25262728 2829 2930 30

31 3132 3233 3334 3536 36

¬«36

¬«36

¬«79

¬«79

¬«36

£¤16A

COBB

IRO N
MOUN TAIN

SQUAW
CREEK

16
A

MIELKE

MISSILE

GHOST CANYON

RI
TT

BE
RG

ER

HASSELSTROMAR
RO

W
 M

OU
NT

AI
N

TA
H

CH
A

TE
EP

EE
 RI

DG
E

TRAVOIS

WAPITI
WINDBREAK

VIP

PAHA
SA

PA

CS 28

CS 8

CS 12

CS 9

CS 7

CS 360

CS 11

CS 64147

49

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 3,000 6,000
Feet

0 0.5 1
Miles
49

HWY 36 & HWY 79

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T2S
R5E

01
0203040506

07 08 09 10 1112

19 20 21 22 2324

25 2627
282930

31
32 33

34 3536
¬«89

¬«89

¬«87

¬«87

¬«87

SYLVAN LAKE

SY
LVA

N D AY

USE

NEEDLES

87

NO
RB

EC
K #

3 T
RA

IL

HO
RS

ET
HIE

F #
14

TR
AIL

SUNDA
Y GU

LC
HTR

AI
L

CA
TH

ED
RA

LS
PI

RE
ST

RA
IL

LOST CABIN#2TR AIL

LITTLE DEVILS
TOWERTR AI L

SYLVA
NL

AKE SHORE TRAIL

LOST CABIN S PURB TRAIL
HARNEY # 9 SOUT

HTR AIL
GRIZZ LY #7 TRAIL

GRIZZLY #7 TRAI L

TRA IL #4TRAIL

NORBECK #3 TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,900 3,800
Feet

0 0.3 0.6
Miles
50

SYLVAN LAKE-NEEDLES HIGHWAY

Page    



!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

T6S
R3E

040506

07
08 0809

09

10 11 12

13141516

16

17 17
18

1920
2021 2122 23 24

25262728 2829
2930

3132 3233 3334 35 36

¬«89

¬«89

¬«89

ARGYLE LOOP

W ARGYLE

MOUNTAIN LION

ST
AG

E S
TO

P

L OW
ELL

EL
K RUN

MAVERICK

GUNSMOKE

RIF
LE

MAN

RED CANYON

WI
NC

HE
ST

ER

SPUR

SUNDANCE

TRUE GRIT

KIMBERLY

GRAVEL PIT

HOMBRE

INNWOOD

WRANGLER

CALAMITY JANE

RIMFI RE

SOUTH PARKTRAIL
BOSS

RE
MI

NG
TO

N

BOYLE

LA
RI

AT

AR
GY

LE

CANYON RIM RANCH

LONE ELK

HIC

KOK

WOL
F

MOONDANCE MEADOW

20 MILE

LO
NE

SO
ME

 DO
VE

IRON
SHOE

WALKING BULL

RIDGE

BUFFALO
BUT TE

FARMER

BUFFALO MEADOWS

CS 333

NN

CS 333A

MICKELSON TRAIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 2,400 4,800
Feet

0 0.4 0.8
Miles
51

CANYON RIM RANCH-CBJJ

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

01
0203 0405

06

07 08
0910 11 12

2526
27

2829
30

31 32
3334 35

36

¬«89

18 MILE

HOPKINS FLATS

PLEASANT VALLEY

W ARGYLE

LONESOME DOVE

ST
AG

EC
OA

CH
SP

RI
NG

S

S PR ING
VAL LE Y

SP
UR

BOYLE

ARNIE

TU
RK

KICK A DOLLAR

CEDARCASPER

BILLY

FA
RM

ER

GOLD RUSH

AR
GYL

E

BO
LT

JACK PINECOOPER

FAS 715

CS 333

CS 316
CS 315

CS 333A

MI
CK

E L
SO

N
TR

AIL

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,600 3,200
Feet

0 0.25 0.5
Miles
52

SPRING VALLEY

Page    



!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

01
0203

04
05

06

19
20 21 22 23

24

25

26
2728

29
30

31
32

33

34 3536

¬«87

£¤16A £¤16A

£¤16A

BISMARCK LAKE

SIDNEY PAR K

CA
MP

 BO
B

MA
RS

HA
LL

MINERA
L

HELLER

GRANITE
VALLEY

16A

GRANITE
HEIGHTS

87

HAZELRODT CUTOFF

HARBACH LOWER FRENCH CREEK

STOCKADE LAKE

GLEN
ERIN

HARD SCRATCH

AGATE

SKYLINE

CROSS

MORRIS
STAGECOACH

KEMP

WA
GO

N S
PO

KE

SPRING

PE
GM

AT
ITE

SID
NE

Y C
RE

EK

TIN
CUP

ZEBROSKI

NEEDLES VIEW

KURY

WINDMILL
ROCKCHIMNEY

SH
AM

RO
CK

FOREST
PARK

LA

NGE

R
OSE

QU
ARTZ

WHITE TAIL

GOLD

EN VALLEY
DE

ER
ME

AD
OW

HO
LID

AY

HYLLE

MCC
URRAN RANCH

FAS 793
CS 341

CS 345

CS 295

CS 343

CS 394

FS 357

BOOT HILL
WOOD LILY

WILDCAT

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,600 3,200
Feet

0 0.25 0.5
Miles
53

HAZELRODT CUTOFF-LOWER FRENCH CREEK

Page    



2829

30

31

32

33

E MAIN

N F
OU

RT
H

S
SE

CO
ND

MAIN

CEDAR

S BUFFALO GAP

BUFFALO GAP

RIVERSIDE

7-11

BE
AV

ER
 VA

LL
EY

FAS 101

FAS 656

FAS 656

FAS 101

CS 17

DUDLEY

WALNUT

S F
IR

ST

N T
HI

RD
S T

HI
RD

N S
EC

ON
D

N F
IR

ST

MAIN

POPLAR

OAK

PINE

ELM

BUFFALO GAP

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 570 1,140
Feet

0 0.09 0.18
Miles
54

BUFFALO GAP

Page    



52

17

18

MO
ND

EL
L

CEDAR

RAILROAD

DEWEY
W DEWEY

FAS 769

FAS 769

RAILROAD MO
ND

EL
L

MA
RT

IN

BR
OA

DW
AY

OAK

MAIN

PINE

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 340 680
Feet

0 0.055 0.11
Miles
55

DEWEY

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

19
23 24

2526
30

¬«89

£¤385

£¤16A

SIDNEY PARK
MONTGOMER

Y

GRANITE HEIGHTS

MINERAL

HARBACH

BUFFALORIDGE

AGATE

TOOTH ACRES

STONE HILL

ST
EC

KE
LB

ER
G 

VA
LL

EY

LECHNER

HALL

BELAIR

JASPER

LE
YS

ON

ROSE

QUARTZ

NE
ED

L E
S

RO
SE

CS 295

FAS 793

CS 394

OX
YO

KESUMMIT

PARK

LINCOLN

S 6TH

S 10TH

LEISENGER

W
CANAL

WRIGHT

DAKOTA

BO
OT

HIL
L

CROOK

VICTORY

CANAL

NEEDLES

WOOD LILY

S 2ND

MONTGOMERY

S 11TH

S 8TH

WILD ROSE

WILLSIE

YOUNG

BLUEBELL

N 7TH

HARNEY

FRENCH CREEK

N 3RD

CLAY

BUCKHORN

GORDON
S 9TH

N 4TH VON

BRYDEN

S 7TH

N2ND

SH
OO

TIN
G

STAR

BROKENSPURBELAIR

PRIMROSE

CHURCH

S BELAIR

OLD GLORY

WOODLAWN

N 1ST

ROSSE
CANALS 4TH

WASHINGTON

N 9TH

S 3RD PINE

N 11TH
SHERMAN

S 5TH

S 1ST

N 6TH

N 10TH

N 8TH

GRUNEWALDT

TRAILS END

CUSTERMOUNTAIN

LECHNER

WILDCAT

MICKELSON TRA IL

CUSTER

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 710 1,420
Feet

0 0.1 0.2
Miles
56

CUSTER CITY

Page    



01 040506

19 20 2124

25
28

29
30

31

32

33
36

¬«40

¬«79

¬«40

¬«40

¬«79

SHORB

HASSELSTROM

GUMBO LILY

YELLOW OAK

BRANDON

MAGNUSON

KASSIDI

BROKEN SPOKE

BU
CK

SK
IN

TREVORS

SWEETMEA DO W S

CROOKED CANYON

USERA

TA
YL

ER

L I NDS EY

FAIRGROUNDS

WHITE TAIL RIDGE

BR
OP

H Y

CS 10

CS 4

TAZ MAIN N 1S
T

WHITNEY

N 4T
HN 5

TH
5T

H

MC
DE

RM
AN

D

FOLSOM

N 2
ND

FE
RG

US
ON

E
WILDEREAST

E MAIN
W MAIN

ING
AL

LS

N F
ER

GU
SO

N

VILAS 3R
D

2N
D4T

H

DUSTY

N
3RD RUPP

1S
T

N H
EA

RT
LA

ND

MANNING

JO
SIE

DONNA

FA
IR

GR
OU

ND
S

N W
ILD

ER

WA
LT

ER

TENAYA

S H
EA

RT
LA

ND

MARIE

HERMOSA

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 1,200 2,400
Feet

0 0.2 0.4
Miles
57

HERMOSA

Page    



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

07
08

11
12

13

14

17
18

19 20
23 24

¬«89

£¤385

£¤385

£¤385

BEAVER CREEK

BURLINGTON

LIME KILN

SH
IR

TT
AI

LC
A N

YO
N

BOWMAN

BOGGS

BIGHORNRUN

SHERRY

BOW MAN R
IDG

E

CS 313A

CS 334

CS 391
RA

ILW
AY

MAIN

BU
FF

AL
O

NORTHERN

TIMBERLINE

PALMER

EARL

PINE

HO
WA

RD
BU

RL
ING

TO
N

ANTELOPE

MICKELSON TRAIL

PRINGLE

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 950 1,900
Feet

0 0.15 0.3
Miles
58

PRINGLE

Page    



19

20
24

3RD

PIN
E

E FRENCH CREEK

E FRENCH CREEK

S F
AI

RB
UR

N

N FA
IRBURN

2ND
FAS 719

CS 18

FAS 719

CS 18

SP
RU

CE

2ND
OA

K

3RD

1ST

MAIN AS
H

LIN
N

FAIRBURN

Copyright:(c) 2014 Esri

Land                    
USFS
JCNM

WCNP

CSP
BGNG

BLM

                    Roads
SD HWY
US HWY
Other
Forest Service
County

µ 0 425 850
Feet

0 0.065 0.13
Miles
59

FAIRBURN

Page    



ROAD NUMBERS

FULLNAME ROAD# HAZELRODT CUTOFF CS 343

GUMBO LILY LANE CS 10 WILLOW CREEK ROAD CS 344

NORTH 2ND STREET CS 10 HELLER ROAD CS 345

RITTBERGER ROAD CS 11 PLAYHOUSE ROAD CS 359

COBB ROAD CS 12 GHOST CANYON ROAD CS 360

LH ROAD CS 14 BEAVER CREEK ROAD CS 391

DOWNEN ROAD CS 15 AVIATION WAY CS 392

BEAVER VALLEY ROAD CS 17 GREY ROCKS ROAD CS 393

NORTH FAIRBURN ROAD CS 18 HARBACH LANE CS 394

BISON LANE CS 19 MINERAL DRIVE CS 394

LONGHORN ROAD CS 20 WAZI LANE CS 395

149TH AVENUE CS 21 SHORB ROAD CS 4

268TH STREET CS 21 BENDER RIDGE ROAD CS 41

SAGE ROAD CS 22 BOX CANYON ROAD CS 41

144TH AVENUE CS 23 LITTLE ITALY ROAD CS 586

FRENCH FORK CUTOFF CS 24 HASSELSTROM PLACE CS 6

WILLIAMS PLACE CS 25 STAGG ROAD CS 653

SOUTH FORK ROAD CS 27 MISSILE ROAD CS 7

PASS CREEK ROAD CS 273 MISSILE ROAD WEST CS 8

SQUAW CREEK ROAD CS 28 MIELKE PLACE CS 9

HEGG AVENUE CS 281 WILDLIFE LOOP CSP 1

BENDIGO COURT CS 282 LAME JOHNNY ROAD CSP 16

MICA RIDGE ROAD CS 283 FISHERMAN FLATS ROAD CSP 2

SAGINAW ROAD CS 285 OAK DRAW ROAD CSP 3

UPPER FRENCH CREEK ROAD CS 286 LOWER FRENCH CREEK ROAD CSP 341

NORTH POLE ROAD CS 287 SOUTH PLAYHOUSE ROAD CSP 359

BAVARIAN HILLS DRIVE CS 288 NORTH LAME JOHNNY ROAD CSP 4

CHANDLER DRIVE CS 288 SWINT ROAD CSP 5

OLD SAWMILL ROAD CS 290 RED VALLEY ROAD CSP 6

MAYO ROAD CS 291 4 MILE DRAW ROAD CSP 7

WIND SONG VALLEY ROAD CS 292 BARNES CANYON ROAD CSP 8

DAKOTA PINE ROAD CS 293 BADGER CLARK ROAD CSP 9

RIDGEVIEW ROAD CS 294 7-11 ROAD FAS 101

GRANITE HEIGHTS DRIVE CS 295 SOUTH BUFFALO GAP ROAD FAS 101

GRANITE VALLEY DRIVE CS 295 SOUTH SECOND STREET FAS 101

MEDICINE MOUNTAIN ROAD CS 297 WALNUT STREET FAS 101

BLACK GRANITE ROAD CS 298 160TH AVENUE FAS 121

CARROLL CREEK ROAD CS 313 SPRING CREEK CUTOFF FAS 152

BURLINGTON STREET CS 313A CRESTON ROAD FAS 220

LIME KILN ROAD CS 313A LOWER SPRING CREEK ROAD FAS 220

HOPKINS FLATS ROAD CS 315 BUFFALO GAP JUNCTION FAS 656

18 MILE ROAD CS 316 CEDAR STREET FAS 656

PILGER MOUNTAIN ROAD CS 317 EAST MAIN STREET FAS 656

PRAIRIE SCHOONER ROAD CS 318 RIVERSIDE ROAD FAS 656

ARGYLE LOOP ROAD CS 333 PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD FAS 715

ARGYLE ROAD CS 333 148TH AVENUE FAS 719

FLYNN CREEK ROAD CS 336 ASH STREET FAS 719



ROAD NUMBERS

COTTONWOOD CUTOFF FAS 719 NORTH HEARTLAND EXPRESSWAY SD 79

EAST FRENCH CREEK ROAD FAS 719 SD HIGHWAY 79 SD 79

SOUTH FAIRBURN ROAD FAS 719 SOUTH HEARTLAND EXPRESSWAY SD 79

DEWEY ROAD FAS 769 NEEDLES HIGHWAY SD 87

MONDELL AVENUE FAS 769 SD HIGHWAY 87 SD 87

RAILROAD AVENUE FAS 769 SD HIGHWAY 89 SD 89

WEST DEWEY ROAD FAS 769 SYLVAN LAKE ROAD SD 89

SIDNEY PARK ROAD FAS 793 MT RUSHMORE ROAD US 16

ELLIOTT ROAD FDR 292 US HIGHWAY 16 US 16

HORSE CAMP ROAD FDR 329 WEST MT RUSHMORE ROAD US 16

SHIRTTAIL CANYON ROAD FDR 334 NORTH 5TH STREET US 16/385

BEAVER DEN DRIVE FDR 382.11 US HIGHWAY 16/385 US 16/385

YOUNG LANE FDR 382.1G IRON MOUNTAIN ROAD US 16A

BOLES CANYON ROAD FS 117 US HIGHWAY 16A US 16A

ELK MOUNTAIN ROAD FS 123 CENTENNIAL DRIVE US 385

MANN ROAD FS 270 US HIGHWAY 385 US 385

TEPEE VALLEY ROAD FS 271

WOOD SPRING ROAD FS 273

RICHARDSON CUTOFF FS 276

HELL CANYON ROAD FS 278

LITHOGRAPH CANYON ROAD FS 278

BUCK SPRING ROAD FS 280

GILLETTE CANYON ROAD FS 281

MUD SPRINGS ROAD FS 282

ANTELOPE RIDGE ROAD FS 283

CUSTER LIMESTONE ROAD FS 284

LIGHTNING CREEK ROAD FS 288

DITCH CREEK ROAD FS 291

BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD FS 293

RESERVOIR ROAD FS 308

HERBERT DRAW ROAD FS 339

CAMP REMINGTON ROAD FS 345

ROCKY ROAD FS 345.3A

CAMP BOB MARSHALL ROAD FS 349

GLEN ERIN ROAD FS 357

REDBIRD CANYON ROAD FS 376

TANGLEWOOD DRIVE FS 385

CICERO PEAK ROAD FS 388

HAZELRODT PICNIC AREA RD FS 408

WABASH SPRING ROAD FS 666

SURVEYOR'S HILL ROAD FS 668

SONG DOG DRIVE FS 682.1

BLUE GRASS DRIVE FS649.1

MOONDANCE MEADOW ROAD NN

HIGHLAND RIDGE ROAD NPS 5

SD HIGHWAY 36 SD 36

SD HIGHWAY 40 SD 40



ROAD INDEX 

i 
 

ROAD PAGE 

# 

1ST STREET (CUSTER) 56 

1ST STREET (FAIRBURN) 59 

1ST STREET (HERMOSA) 57 

2ND STREET (CUSTER) 56 

2ND STREET (FAIRBURN) 59 

2ND STREET (HERMOSA) 57 

2 HOUR ROAD 32,35 

3RD STREET (CUSTER) 56 

3RD STREET (FAIRBURN) 59 

3RD STREET (HERMOSA) 57 

4TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

4TH STREET (HERMOSA) 57 

4 MILE DRAW ROAD 12 

5TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

5TH STREET (HERMOSA) 57 

6TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

7TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

7-11 ROAD 23,40,54 

8TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

9TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

10TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

11TH STREET (CUSTER) 56 

18 MILE ROAD 17,52 

20 MILE ROAD 22,48,51 

139TH AVENUE 43 

140TH AVENUE 13 

144TH AVENUE 19,24 

148TH AVENUE 24,25 

149TH AVENUE 25 

160TH AVENUE 8,9 

246TH STREET 42 

255TH STREET 45 

266TH STREET 23 

268TH STREET 24,25 

A 

AGATE LANE 36,56 

ALAMO LANE 38 

AMERICA CENTER ROAD 6,37,47 

ANNA LANE 30,32 

ANTELOPE RIDGE ROAD 4 

ANTELOPE ROAD 26 

ANTELOPE STREET 58 

ARGYLE LOOP ROAD 17,22,39 

ARGYLE ROAD 22,23,39 

ARNIE LANE 52 

ARROW MOUNTAIN ROAD 41 

ASH STREET 59 

ASPEN LANE 38 

ASPEN GROVE LANE 30,32 

ASPEN SRINGS TRAIL 32 

ASPEN VALLEY ROAD 31 

AVENUE OF THE CHIEFS 46 

AVIATION WAY 11,30,38 

B 

BADGER CLARK ROAD 6,12 

BAKER ROAD 8 

BARNES CANYON ROAD 6,12 

BATTLE CREEK ROAD 7,41,42,43,44 

BATTLE CREEK GARDEN RD 7,42,43,44 

BATTLE MOUNTAIN 
PARKWAY 

40 

BAVARIAN COURT 32,34 

BAVARIAN HILLS DRIVE 5,32,34 

BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 5,46 

BEAR ROCK ROAD 30,32 

BEARDSLEY DRIVE 39 

BEATTY STREET 35,56 

BEAVER CREEK ROAD 18,58 

BEAVER DEN DRIVE 27 

BEAVER LAKE ROAD 30 

BEAVER VALLEY ROAD 19,24,54 

BELAIR DRIVE 32,34,56 

BENCHMARK LANE 30,32,38 

BENDER RIDGE ROAD 7,41,43,44 

BENDIGO COURT 32 

BENT PONDEROSA ROAD 42,43 

BIG PINE ROAD 29,30,32 

BIG VALLEY TRAIL 28 

BIGHORN RUN ROAD 58 

BILLY LANE 52 

BISMARCK LAKE ROAD 37 

BISON LANE 14,20 

BLACK GRANITE ROAD 5,46 

BLACKTAIL COURT 26 

BLUE GRASS DRIVE 17,22 

BLUE SKIES ROAD 29 

BLUEBELL LANE 36,56 

BLUEBIRD LANE 30,38 

BLUEJEAN TRAIL 43 

BOBCAT ROAD 46 

BOGGS LANE 58 

BOLES CANYON 4 

BOLT LANE 52 

BONANZA ROAD 35 

BOOT HILL ROAD 35,36 

BOWMAN RIDGE ROAD 58 

BOWMAN ROAD 58 



ROAD INDEX 

ii 
 

BOX CANYON ROAD 7,41,42,43 

BOYLE ROAD 48 

BRANCH DRIVE 45 

BRANDON COURT 41,57 

BRAZELL WAY 13 

BRIDLE REIN DRIVE 42,43,44 

BROADWAY AVENUE 55 

BROKEN SPOKE PLACE 57 

BROKEN SPUR COURT 36 

BROPHY ROAD 7,57 

BRYDEN DRIVE 32,34,56 

BUCK LANE 28,29,30 

BUCK SPRING ROAD 4,10 

BUCKBOARD COURT 36 

BUCKHORN DRIVE 32,34,56 

BUCKHORN ESTATES DRIVE 34,35 

BUCKSKIN DRIVE 41,57 

BUFFALO BUTTE DRIVE 39,51 

BUFFALO CIRCLE 40 

BUFFALO GAP JUNCTION 24,54 

BUFFALO MEADOWS TRAIL 51 

BUFFALO RIDGE ROAD 30,32,38,56 

BUFFALO STREET 58 

BUGLER LANE 40 

BURLINGTON STREET 17,58 

BURLINGTON TRAIL 32 

BURNT WOOD CREEK ROAD 19 

C 

CALAMITY JANE DRIVE 39,51 

CALEDONIA TRAIL 29 

CAMP BOB MARSHALL 
ROAD 

6,37 

CAMP REMINGTON ROAD 6,47 

CAMP ROAD 31 

CANAL STREET 32,36,56 

CANYON COURT 42,43 

CANYON RIM RANCH ROAD 39,51 

CARDINAL LANE 30,38 

CARRIAGE HILL COURT 35,36 

CARROLL CREEK ROAD 11,17,29,31 

CASPER LANE 52 

CASTLE ROCK TRAIL 29 

CEDAR BERRY TRAIL 32 

CEDAR LANE 39 

CEDAR STREET 24,54,55 

CENTENNIAL DRIVE 32 

CENTER LAKE ROAD 6,47 

CHANDLER DRIVE 32,34 

CHEVY LANE 29,30 

CHICKADEE LANE 33 

CHOKECHERRY RIDGE 
ROAD 

43,44 

CHURCH DRIVE 30,32,56 

CICERO PEAK ROAD 12,31 

CIRCLE DRIVE 26 

CLAY STREET 32,34,56 

COBB ROAD 7,13,49 

CODY ROAD 33 

COLD SPRINGS RANCH 
ROAD 

12,18 

CONCHO TRAIL 42 

COOLIDGE CREEK DRIVE 41 

COOPER LANE 52 

COOPERATIVE WAY 29,30,32 

CORRAL DRIVE 36 

COTTONWOOD CUTOFF 19,24,25 

COUGAR ROAD 30,32 

CRESTON ROAD 9 

CROOK STREET 32,56 

CROOKED CANYON ROAD 41 

CROSS ROAD 38 

CROSSWIND ROAD 38 

CSP AIRPORT ROAD 12 

CUSTER HIGHLANDS ROAD 26 

CUSTER LIMESTONE ROAD 4,5,28,33 

CUSTER MOUNTAIN DRIVE 56 

D 

DAKOTA LANE 35 

DAKOTA PINE ROAD 5,11,29,30 

DAKOTA SUNSET ROAD 47 

DANBY PARK TRAIL 28 

DARCY DRIVE 40 

DAVIS DRIVE 35 

DE HAVEN DRIVE 5 

DEADWOOD TRAIL 32 

DEER COURT 40 

DEER MEADOW ROAD 38,53 

DEER RIDGE ROAD 29 

DEER VALLEY DRIVE 32,34 

DEIADRA LANE 33 

DELICATE DRIVE 35 

DESPERADO LANE 36 

DEWEY ROAD 10,16,21,26,55 

DIAMOND ROAD 28 

DITCH CREEK ROAD 5,46 

DONNA STREET 57 

DOW TRAIL 12,13,18,19 

DOWNEN ROAD 13 

DRAGONFLY DRIVE 38 



ROAD INDEX 

iii 
 

DRY CREEK ROAD 13 

DRY LAND DRIVE 26 

DUDLEY STREET 54 

DUGOUT CREEK DRIVE 26 

DUSTY LANE 57 

E 

EAGLES NEST DRIVE 13 

EAGLE RIDGE DRIVE 30,38 

EAGLE ROCK ROAD 30,38 

EARL STREET 58 

EAST ARGYLE ROAD 22,39 

EAST COURT 57 

EAST FRENCH CREEK ROAD 13,14,19,20,59 

EAST MEADOW RIDGE RD 11,31 

EAST VIEW PLACE 41,44 

EAST WHITNEY STREET 57 

EAST WILDER BLVD 57 

ECHO VALLEY ROAD 33 

EDYTH CIRCLE 29,30 

EGGERS LANE 33 

ELENBECKER ROAD 27 

ELK DRIVE 26 

ELK ROAD 23 

ELK MOUNTAIN ROAD 10,26 

ELK RIDGE ROAD 45 

ELK RUN ROAD 51 

ELK VALLEY ROAD 35 

ELLIOTT ROAD 5 

ELM STREET 54 

EMERALD ROAD 28 

EVENTIDE COURT 43 

EXPEDITION TRAIL 13 

F 

FAIRGROUNDS PLACE 57 

FAIRWAY DRIVE 30,32 

FARMER ROAD 48 

FAWN DRIVE 26 

FERGUSON STREET 57 

FISHERMAN FLATS ROAD 12 

FJERDINGREN PLACE 29,30,32 

FLYNN CREEK ROAD 12,18,31 

FOBAIRE RANCH ROAD 32 

FOLSOM COURT 41,57 

FOLSOM STREET 41,57 

FOOTHILLS DRIVE 41 

FOREST PARK ROAD 36,53 

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 37 

FOX RIDGE ROAD 29,31 

FOX TAIL LANE 29,30 

FREELAND DRIVE 33 

FRENCH CREEK DRIVE 32,56 

FRENCH FORK CUTOFF 13,14,19,20 

FRONTAGE ROAD 26 

G  

GALAXY TRAIL 31 

GHOST CANYON ROAD 6,7,42,43,47,49 

GIDEON’S TRAIL 47 

GILLETTE CANYON ROAD 4,10 

GLEN ERIN ROAD 6,12,31,53 

GOBBLER RIDGE ROAD 23,40 

GOLD RUSH ROAD 17,22,52 

GOLDEN WILLOW 
PARKWAY 

27 

GOLDEN VALLEY ROAD 53 

GORDON STREET 32,56 

GRACE COOLIDGE DRIVE 41 

GRANITE HEIGHTS DRIVE 36 

GRANITE VALLEY DRIVE 36 

GRAVEL PIT LOOP 22,51 

GREEN SPRINGS ACRES 
ROAD 

29 

GREENS VIEW COURT 30,32 

GREY ROCKS ROAD 5,11,30,38 

GRUNEWALDT DRIVE 35,56 

GUMBO LILY LANE 7,41,57 

GUNSMOKE LANE 39,51 

H 

HALL DRIVE 35,36,56 

HANNA LANE 29,31 

HAPEKA TRAIL 28 

HARBACH LANE 36 

HARD SCRATCH LANE 38 

HARNEY STREET 32,56 

HARPER LANE 32,34 

HARRIETT WARD ROAD 26 

HARRIS LANE 31,38 

HARRY MILLS ROAD 5,11,29,45 

HART ROAD 39 

HARTWELL COURT 29 

HASSELSTROM PLACE 7,41,57 

HAUGAN TRAIL 42,43,44 

HAWKWRIGHT ROAD 48 

HAY CREEK ROAD 29,31 

HAYLOFT COURT 36 

HAZEL LANE 29,31 

HAZELRODT CUTOFF 6,12,38,53 

HAZELRODT PICNIC AREA 
ROAD 

12 

HAZELTON ROAD 45 



ROAD INDEX 

iv 
 

HE SAPA TRAIL 38 

HEGG AVENUE 5,11,30,32 

HELL CANYON ROAD 10,16,45 

HELLER ROAD 6,37 

HENDRICKSON TRAIL 33 

HERBERT DRAW ROAD 12 

HICKOK DRIVE 39,51 

HIDDEN VALLEY ROAD 41 

HIGH PLAINS ROAD 45 

HIGHLAND RIDGE ROAD 12,18 

HIGHLANDS ROAD 26 

HILLVIEW TRAIL 43,44 

HOLIDAY TRAIL 38,53 

HOMBRE TRAIL 39,51 

HOMESTEAD DRIVE 32,35,56 

HOOVER COURT 30,32 

HOPKINS FLATS ROAD 17,52 

HORSE CAMP ROAD 31 

HORSE SHOE SPUR 42,43 

HOWARD STREET 58 

HUNT LANE 30,32 

HYLLE LANE 53 

I 

ILSLEY DRIVE 28 

INGALLS BOULEVARD 41,57 

INNWOOD DRIVE 39,51 

IRON CREEK HORSE CAMP 
ROAD 

6,47 

IRON MOUNTAIN ROAD 6,7,47 

IRON SHOE TRAIL 51 

J 

JACK PINE ROAD 39,52 

JACK RABBIT ROAD 30 

JAPAN LODE ROAD 30,32 

JASPER LANE 36,56 

JEWELL ROAD 45 

JOSIE AVENUE 57 

JUNIPER ROAD 44 

K 

KAINZ COURT 35 

KARISH PLACE 38 

KASSIDI COURT 41,57 

KAT LANE 6,35,36,37 

KATHERINE COURT 29,31 

KEMP DRIVE 35,36,37 

KICK A DOLLAR ROAD 17,22,52 

KIDDVILLE DRIVE 28 

KIMBERLY DRIVE 39 

KNIGHT ROAD 45 

KNOLL COURT 29,30,32 

KURY ROAD 38,53 

L 

LADY C RANCH ROAD 40 

LAKOTA LAKE ROAD 6,47 

LAKOTA VIEW LANE 44 

LAME JOHNNY ROAD 12,13,18,19 

LANGE LANE 38,53 

LARAMIE TRAIL 32 

LARIAT ROAD 48,51 

LASSITER COURT 29 

LAST STAND ROAD 29,31 

LATIGO ROAD 42,43 

LAURA PLACE 41,57 

LECHNER LANE 32,34,56 

LEISENGER LANE 32,34,56 

LEYSON LOOP 35,36,56 

LH ROAD 12 

LIGHTNING CREEK ROAD 5,11,28 

LIME KILN ROAD 17,22,58 

LINCOLN STREET 32,34,56 

LINDSEY LOOP 41,57 

LINN STREET 53 

LITHOGRAPH CANYON 
ROAD 

5,11,45 

LITTLE ITALY ROAD 5,32 

LITTLE TETON ROAD 30,32 

LITTLE WATER LANE 28 

LIZZIE LANE 35,36,37 

LONE ELK DRIVE 39,51 

LONESOME DOVE DRIVE 39,51 

LONGHORN ROAD 24 

LOWELL DRIVE 39,51 

LOWER ELK PARK ROAD 46 

LOWER FRENCH CREEK 
ROAD 

6,12,37,53 

LOWER SPRING CREEK 
ROAD 

8,9 

LUCKY LANE 28 

LYNN DRIVE 30,38 

M 

MAGNUSON ROAD 41,57 

MANN ROAD 10,16,26 

MANNING STREET 57 

MARDELL TRAIL 28 

MARIE STREET 41,57 

MARIPOSA ROAD 30,38 

MARTIN AVENUE 55 

MAVERICK WAY 39 

MAYO ROAD 11,31 



ROAD INDEX 

v 
 

MCCURRAN RANCH ROAD 38 

MCDERMAND STREET 57 

MEADOW DRIVE 26 

MEADOWLARK LANE 29,31 

MEADOW RIDGE ROAD 11,31 

MEDICINE MOUNTAIN 
ROAD 

5,33,46 

MEDICINE ROOT ROAD 41,43,44 

MELANIE LANE 29 

MELLOW MEADOWS PLACE 29,31 

MELVIN ROAD 44 

MICA RIDGE ROAD 5,33 

MIDNIGHT DRIVE 26 

MIELKE PLACE 7,49 

MILL POND ESTATES ROAD 30 

MILLER COURT 37 

MILKY WAY TRAIL 31 

MINERAL DRIVE 36 

MINERS LANE 31 

MISSILE ROAD 7,49 

MISSLE ROAD WEST 7,49 

MONDELL AVENUE 55 

MONTGOMERY STREET 32,34,35,56 

MOONDANCE MEADOW 
ROAD 

39,51 

MOONLIGHT DRIVE 26 

MOONSHINE COURT 26 

MORRIS PLACE 37 

MOSS ROCK LANE 38,56 

MOUNTAIN AVENUE 32,56 

MOUNTAIN DRIVE 26 

MOUNTAIN GOAT LANE 29,31 

MOUNTAIN LION LANE 39,51 

MOUNTAIN SHADOW 
ROAD 

26 

MT COOLIDGE LOOKOUT 
ROAD 

6,12 

MT RUSHMORE ROAD 32 

MUD SPRINGS ROAD 4,10,45 

MUEHL TRAIL 33 

MUSTANG COURT 36 

N 

NEEDLES DRIVE 36,56 

NEEDLES HIGHWAY 47 

NEEDLES VIEW PLACE 36,53 

NELSON ROAD 42,44 

NESTLE ROCK LANE 29,30 

NEWELL ROAD 45 

NIHART ROAD 31 

NORTH FAIRBURN ROAD 13,59 

NORTH FIRST STREET 54 

NORTH FERGUSON STREET 57 

NORTH FOURTH STREET 54 

NORTH HEARTLAND EXPY 7,41,57 

NORTH LAME JOHNNY 
ROAD 

12 

NORTH POLE ROAD 5,11,28,29 

NORTH SECOND STREET 54 

NORTH STAR DRIVE 28,33 

NORTH THIRD STREET 54 

NORTHERN STREET 58 

NUTHATCH LANE 29,30 

O 

OAK DRAW ROAD 12,18 

OAK STREET 54,55,59 

O’CONNOR ROAD 30,32 

OLD CABIN ROAD 26 

OLD GLORY PLACE 35,36 

OLD SAWMILL ROAD 11,38 

OLEO DRIVE 37 

OUTBACK TRAIL 42,43,44 

OUTLAW COURT 36 

OUTLAW RANCH ROAD 37 

OX YOKE COURT 35,36 

OXBOW RANCH ROAD 27 

P 

PAHA SAPA DRIVE 49 

PAINTED PONY ROAD 47 

PALAMINO PLACE 30 

PALMER STREET 58 

PARADISE ROAD 41 

PARK AVENUE 36,56 

PASS CREEK ROAD 5,10,11,16,17,4
5 

PAYDIRT PASS 28 

PEACEFUL PINES COURT 42,44 

PEGMATITE PLACE 38,53 

PENIAL VALLEY ROAD 5,11,28,29 

PETERSON DRIVE 28 

PHEASANT DRIVE 40 

PILGER MOUNTAIN ROAD 21 

PILOT ROAD 29,30 

PINE COURT 26 

PINE MEADOW ROAD 29,30,32,38 

PINE STREET 36,54,55,56,58 

PINE TOP TRAIL 40 

PINEWOOD TRAIL 44 

PINTO LANE 29,30 

PLAYHOUSE ROAD 6,47 



ROAD INDEX 

vi 
 

PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 11,16,17,21,22,
29,30,45,48,52 

POND VIEW DRIVE 37 

PONDEROSA STREET 35 

PONDEROSA TRAIL 41,43,44 

PONY EXPRESS PLACE 38 

POPLAR STREET 54 

PRAIRIE DOG DRIVE 40 

PRAIRIE SCHOONER ROAD 17,22 

PRAIRIE VIEW ROAD 8 

PRIMOSE LANE 36,56 

R 

RAILROAD AVENUE 55 

RAILWAY STREET 58 

RAWHIDE COURT 34 

RED BARN DRIVE 31 

RED CANYON ROAD 51 

RED RIDGE ROAD 42,43,44 

RED ROCK LANE 22,39 

RED STAR DRIVE 27 

RED VALLEY ROAD 12,18,23 

REDBIRD CANYON ROAD 4 

REMINGTON ROAD 48,51 

REMINGTON SPUR 48 

RENEGADE PASS 28 

RESERVOIR ROAD 31 

RETREAT DRIVE 41 

RICHARDSON CUTOFF 16,17,48 

RIDGE ROAD 51 

RIDGETOP ROAD 43 

RIDGEVIEW ROAD 5,11,29,30 

RIDGEVIEW SPRINGS ROAD 23 

RIFLE PIT ROAD 18 

RIFLEMAN ROAD 39,51 

RIMFIRE ROAD 39,51 

RITTBERGER ROAD 7,49 

RIVER ROAD 9,15 

RIVERSIDE ROAD 24,25,54 

ROCK CHIMNEY ROAD 38 

ROCK DRIVE 26,37 

ROCK SPRINGS LANE 31 

ROCKY ROAD 6 

RODEO COURT 36 

ROGERS RANCH ROAD 25 

ROSE PLACE 36,38,56 

ROSE QUARTZ PLACE 36,56 

ROSSE DRIVE  

RUBY ROAD 28,33 

RUPP STREET 41,57 

S 

SACRED TRAIL 47 

SADDLE RIDGE ROAD 43,44 

SADDLEBACK DRIVE 42,43 

SAGE BRUSH TRAIL 42,43 

SAGE ROAD 20,25 

SAGINAW ROAD 5,28,46 

SANDY TRAIL 44 

SARAH CAMPBELL DRIVE 26 

SCHNEIDER ROAD 5,38 

SD HIGHWAY 36 7,41,49 

SD HIGHWAY 40 7,8,14,41,57 

SD HIGHWAY 79 7,13,19,23,24,4
1,49,57 

SD HIGHWAY 87 5,6,12,18,23,47
,50 

SD HIGHWAY 89 5,6,22,35,36, 
50,51,56,58 

SEVERSON LOOP 29,30 

SHADY DRIVE 28,29 

SHAMROCK ROAD 36,53 

SHANNON LANE 28 

SHENANDOAH DRIVE 36,56 

SHERMAN STREET 36,56 

SHERRY DRIVE 58 

SHILOH DRIVE 38 

SHIRTTAIL CANYON ROAD 58 

SHOOTING STAR LANE 36,56 

SHORB ROAD 7,41,57 

SHORT DRIVE 35 

SIDNEY CREEK DRIVE 38 

SIDNEY PARK ROAD 5,6,11,12,31,36
,38,56 

SIDNEY TRAIL 31 

SILVER STAR DRIVE 29,31 

SINGLE TREE LANE 41 

SKYLINE DRIVE 36 

SKYLINE HEIGHTS ROAD 44 

SONG DOG DRIVE 17,18,22,23 

SOUTH BELAIR DRIVE 56 

SOUTH BRANCH FORK 
ROAD 

45 

SOUTH BUFFALO GAP 
ROAD 

24,54 

SOUTH FAIRBURN ROAD 13,19,24,59 

SOUTH FIRST STREET 54 

SOUTH FORK ROAD 13,19 

SOUTH HEARTLAND EXPY 7,41,57 



ROAD INDEX 

vii 
 

SOUTH LIGHTNING CREEK 
ROAD 

29 

SOUTH PARK DRIVE 39,51 

SOUTH PLAYHOUSE ROAD 47 

SOUTH SECOND STREET 54 

SOUTH STAR DRIVE 31 

SOUTH THIRD STREET 54 

SOUTHERN CROSS ROAD 26 

SPRING CREEK CUTOFF 8 

SPRING PLACE 35,36 

SPRING VALLEY ROAD 52 

SPRUCE STREET 59 

SPUR ROAD 39 

SQUAW CREEK ROAD 7,49 

STAGE STOP ROAD 51 

STAGECOACH CROSSINGS 
TRAIL 

32 

STAGECOACH LANE 38 

STAGECOACH SPRINGS 
ROAD 

52 

STAGG ROAD 5,11,29,30,31 

STAMPEDE TRAIL 18,23 

STAR RIDGE ROAD 29,30,32 

STAR VALLEY DRIVE 31 

STECKELBERG VALLEY 
ROAD 

30,32,38 

STELLA LANE 31 

STICKNEY LANE 32,56 

STOCKADE LAKE DRIVE 6,37 

STONE HILL DRIVE 36,56 

SUMMIT STREET 32,35,36,56 

SUNDANCE DRIVE 39,51 

SUNNY DRIVE 29 

SUNNY RIDGE ROAD 42,43 

SUNRISE TRAIL 41,43,44 

SUNSET LANE 30,38 

SURREY LANE 35,36 

SURVEYOR’S HILL ROAD 4,10 

SWEET BREEZE LANE 29 

SWEET MEADOWS DRIVE 41,57 

SWINT ROAD 12 

SYLVAN DAY USE ROAD 50 

SYLVAN LAKE ROAD 5,6,50 

T 

TAH CHA COURT 49 

TANGLEWOOD DRIVE 35 

TARA ROAD 30,32 

TATANKA DRIVE 31 

TATANKA SPIRIT ROAD 23,24 

TAYLER TRAIL 41,57 

TAYLOR RIDGE ROAD 13 

TAZ COURT 41,57 

TEEPEE RIDGE ROAD 49 

TENAYA STREET 41,57 

TENDERFOOT PLACE 46 

TEPEE ROAD 10 

TEPEE VALLEY ROAD 10 

TEPEE WORK CENTER LOOP 10,26 

THISTLE RIDGE ROAD 41,43 

THREE MEADOWS ROAD 47 

THUNDER ROAD 28 

TIFFANY LANE 41,43,44 

TIMBER RIDGE ROAD 43 

TIMBER TRAIL 26 

TIMBERLINE DRIVE 58 

TIN CUP TRAIL 38 

TOOTH ACRES TRAIL 56 

TRACKERS TRAIL 47 

TRAIL BOSS ROAD 48,51 

TRAILS END COURT 36 

TRAVOIS TRAIL 49 

TREVOR’S LANE 41,57 

TRIPLE M RANCH ROAD 43 

TRUE GRIT TRAIL 39,51 

TURK LANE 52 

TURKEY HOLLOW PLACE 42,43 

TURKEY HOLLOW TRAIL 42,43 

TURKEY RIDGE ROAD 42,43 

TURKEY TRAIL 26 

TWEETY BIRD LANE 30,38 

TWILIGHT LANE 31 

TWIN SISTERS COURT 29 

TWO TRACK TRAIL 26 

U 

UPPER ELK PARK ROAD 46 

UPPER FRENCH CREEK 
ROAD 

5,28,30,32 

US HIGHWAY 16 4,5,10,11,26,28
,29,30,32,45,56 

US HIGHWAY 16/385 32,33,34,35,46 

US HIGHWAY 16A 6,7,12,35,36,37
,47,56 

US HIGHWAY 385 5,11,17,18,23, 
30,31,32,38,40,
56,58 

USERA DRIVE 41,57 

V 

V.I.P. ROAD 49 

VALLEY RIDGE ROAD 26 



ROAD INDEX 

viii 
 

VALLEY ROAD 26 

VETERANS TRAIL 29 

VICTORY LANE 34,56 

VIEW DRIVE 26 

VILAS STREET 41,57 

VILLAGE AVENUE 33 

VON DRIVE 32,34,56 

W 

WABASH SPRING ROAD 5,11,28,29,30 

WAGON SPOKE TRAIL 38,53 

WALKER ROAD 31 

WALKING BULL ROAD 51 

WALNUT STREET 54 

WALTER STREET 41,57 

WAPITI ROAD 49 

WAR BONNETT ROAD 28 

WAREING LANE 33 

WASHINGTON STREET 32,36,56 

WAZI LANE 30,32 

WEAVER DRIVE 38 

WEBER DRIVE 26 

WERTH ROAD 42,44 

WEST ARGYLE ROAD 17,22,39,52 

WEST COURT 41,57 

WEST MEADOW RIDGE RD 11,31 

WEST MT RUSHMORE RD 5,32,56 

WESTVIEW ROAD 38 

WHISPERING PINES DRIVE 29,30 

WHITE TAIL RIDGE ROAD 41,57 

WHITE TAIL ROAD 53 

WHITNEY STREET 41,57 

WILD ROSE GLEN 29 

WILD ROSE LANE 36,56 

WILD TURKEY DRIVE 28 

WILDCAT LANE 36,56 

WILDER BLVD 41,57 

WILDLIFE LOOP 6,12,13,18 

WILLIAMS PLACE 24 

WILLOW CREEK ROAD 5,6,35,36 

WILLOW DRIVE 35,37 

WILLSIE DRIVE 32,34,56 

WINCHESTER ROAD 48,51 

WIND DANCE RANCH ROAD 29 

WIND RIDGE ROAD 23,40 

WIND SONG VALLEY ROAD 11,29,31 

WINDBREAK ROAD 49 

WINDING PINES ROAD 32 

WINDMILL LANE 38 

WITTROCK ROAD 28,29,30 

WOLF LANE 39 

WOOD LILY LANE 36,56 

WOOD SPRING ROAD 16 

WOODFORD ROAD 33 

WOODFORD TRAIL 33 

WOODLAND MEADOWS 
PARK 

36,56 

WOODLAWN DRIVE 32,56 

WOODNOTE LANE 29,31 

WOODWARD LANE 31 

WRANGLER ROAD 48,51 

WRIGHT DRIVE 32,36,56 

Y 

YELLOW OAK ROAD 41,57 

YOUNG DRIVE 32,34,56 

YOUNG LANE 27 

Z 

ZEBROSKI LANE 38,53 

 


